N}

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

"y
L H

Change Order No.: One (1)

1400 141

Date: March 14, 2014

Description of Project:

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Name of Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Contractor's Address:

1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Contract No.: 9891

Account No.: _ PWPB328S5UCM-069505-PW0174-07

+ Previous Change Orders 0:  $0.00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Bid Number: CP-0002-13

Contract Expiration Date:

Original Contract Aniount:

+ Change Order No. 1:

Construction Completion Date:

$25,808,600.00

$188,588.16

$25,997,188.16

November 28, 2014

March 28, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and

specifications: See attached documentation.

Justification: See attached documentation.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is

necessary and all costs are reasonable,

Accepted for Contrafige; /M Morganti Group, Inc.
Signed I%—
P I/4

Attest
i
Title o VP Title
Date {‘/3 //ff Date
v i
Signed Public Works Department By

Issuing Authority

ANy

55

o FRogecr Neareszd

Goldsbury, P.E.

Engjneer Manager
% % WL it

' 4/%4
Datt 7

rector of Public Works sistant Counsel Date
IQJ/v- R@u /?Qowb kHl g/l“'/ %/wz) 7—59’/?

C :ef Procurement & Supply Officer Date Mayor Date
Afmw% tfrsf et Jm%éé? s

Director of Administration & Finance Date orporation Secretary Date

By A1y
RECEIVED
MAR 2 4 20
MORGANT! / SERO]

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Off;

icer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04




SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BiD TO THE | OWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
O MORGANTI GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,808,600.00 FOR

SUBJECT BID WAS AWARDED ON 06/10/13 T
RENOVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO MORGANTI GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $188,588.16
FOR A REVISED TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $25,997,188.16,

FUNDING FOR THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWPB3288UCM-069505-PWO1 74-07

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD

/ )
BUYER:/{/(&‘QJ@@\%MMV/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % %Wv
G

\)’_/ MARILYNLAIDLER : PEASE, CHIEF

(‘{\ PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: THOMAS H. GOLDSBURY, P.E.. C.B.0.. ACTING CHIEF. BULIDING INSPECTION
DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS

ACTION.OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE. ( {
bealh o311

PPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
K; /}i‘é OTHER;
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: ?’//f{/f/
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

— Patn.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /5/;%@0} W

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Aivin Brown

Under Authority of;

Executive Order No. 2013-04



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
7, )
acksy i,
o
Where Florida Begins.

March 6, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO:
THRU:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division &/’_‘
James M. Robinson, P.E. L '

Director of Public Works .
Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E., C.B.O., @%} Q/Q
Chiet. Building Inspection Division / -

Renovation to Old Federal Courthouse

Contract #9891
Change Order #1 $188,558.16

The above referenced contract was awarded in 2013 in the amount of $25,808.600.00. and the work is progressing
well. The City has requested twenty six change proposals from the contractor and we have negotiaied and agreed on

the pricing as can be seen in the attached backup.

According we are requesting a change order to Contract 9891 in the amount of §1-88:558:16.

Attachments:

£13%,5%88. 1
(%%

Summary and Backup Quotes

XC: Ann Brackin

214 N. Hogan Street, Room 1007 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8746 | Fax: 904.255.8927 | www.coj.net



The Morganti Group, Inc. CO#1

Renaovations to Oki Federal Courthouse 310/2014
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
t |OCOP #1 UNDERGROUND 8* FIRE MAIN 1.000] L5 |8 1564900 $15,649.00

JUSTIFICATION: Exishing utiity plans showed a3 10° water line available 1o tie to which would have been sufficient to supply fite spnakler
system. Upon excavalion we found the fine to be only 47 50 it needed 10 be replaced. UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

2 JOCOP #2 TERRA COTTA AT OPENINGS S [s  474000]  $474000

JUSTIFICATION: The terra cotta walis above the openings 10 be filled on on various stair landings were found to be (00 weak 10 suppont
jihe plaster that was to be apptied. Openings needed 1o be Diock filfed. UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

- 1
3 {OCOP #3 MARBLE SALVAGE - shorage in stairvays !!LS $ !ENLY[S k8NN
T

JUSTIFICATION: Various openings in slair Iandings wers 10 be covered with an existing stock of marble wainscoat that was lelt from the
demotition. The existing stock was insufficient 1o compiete the job. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

]
4 [GCOP ¥4 EQUIPMENT PAD RENOVAL s | 3.913.00 $3.913.00

JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavating to install electrical condult a concrete slab was found that had ‘o be removed. UNIORESEEN]
CONDITION

5 OCOP #5 WATERPROOF ELEVATOR PIT & BRICK '
REMOVAL S |3 8,606.00 $8,008.00

JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavaling io instafl foundation walls for elevator pit. a fayer of brick was found thal needed 1o be removed. In
addition, it was determined that pit required to be waterprofied. UNIORESEEN CONDITION

1 L

Various costs/credits resulling trom fTC's 1 thru §

Note: Thare are other OCOP's baing reviewed for ITC's 1-5
that will be included In & later changs order.

Summary of lnstructions to Contractor {ITC)
ITC 1 - This was the issuance of the final permit set of drawings after all the questions/responses through the bidding process.

iTC 2 - This was the issuance of any drawings necessary due lo the negoliaied changes between bidding and award,
FFG 3 - This was reductions in dat/phane drop requiremerts the SAQ agreed with to reduce cos!

ITC 4 - This was the issuance of revised pedesinan bridge drawings. For the origingl bridge concept i was assumed that af! the MEP
systems would be supplied from the new courthouse side. They now had e be changed 10 be supplied from the GFC side.

fTC § - This was the issuance of the complete conformed se! of drawings that mcluded al the BFt's during bud time and ol the negotialed
changes. .

Subcontracior

5 OCOP #12 ITC 1-5 DRYWALL AND FRAMING - Lass
Construction LS 1§ 9,345.90 $0.245.00

Page 1




The Morganti Group, Ing,

CO#t

Renovations o Ol Fedaral Courthouse 310/20%4
CONTRACT NC.9881
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UCM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET

7 |OCOP #8 TG 1-5 HVAC -W W Gay Mechanical 1S {§ 1356800 $18,568.00°

8 [OCOP #11-ITC 1-5 - Cox Fire Protection HS |8 2,283.00 $2.283:00 1

9 [OCGP #15 MAG LOCKS AlLS | 2,196.00 § (2,196.00)

JUSTIFICATION: SAQ determined certain doors did not require electronic locks, USER REQUEST

10 ]0COP #13 STEEL SUB FRAME CAULKING its % 12,500.00 $12,500.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removal of the windows it was discovered that exterior window support frames were never caulked io the
limestone veneer. This is a water infrusion potential that needed to be addressed. In addition, the existing exterior marble spandre!
panels were not caulked. Similar condition, aithough this requirement was a gray area in the specifications. Morganti and the City agreed
to split the total cost for these two items. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

11 [OCOP # 16 PRESSURE WASH LS |$  26,908.00 $26,908.00°
JUSTIFICATION: Pressure washing of the exterior wash deleted from the original bid to ensure funds were available to complete the)
project. It is necessary and is now being included as funding is there.

12 jOCOP #18 ANGLE IRON FOR HEADERS LS [ % 8,681.00 $8,681.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon starling work it was found that 38 of the angle masonry headers had previously been removed and needed to be
reinstalled fo support the brick over the windows. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

13 ]OCOP #10 ITIC 1-5 Electrical 10000 LS |§ 1,795.00 ~§1;795:007
JUSTIFICATION: See "Summary of Instructions to Gontractor (ITC)" abave

14 |OCOP #20 HVAC RF1 46 & 59 1L |§ 1,446.00 $1446:00°
JUSTIFICATION: Had ta revise routing of duct, existing path was blocked. Supply and refurn griles could not be accessed in law library.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

15 |OCOP #22 REROUTE 8" PVC PIPE s |3 25980018 . .2:588:00-
JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavating for bridge footer 8* PVC pipe was found fo be ir the way of the footing and had to be relocated.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION

16 |OCOP #23 INFILL AT EXISTING OPENING 1L % 2,160.00 5260007 "
JUSTIFICATION: Upon demolition of wall surface we found the masonry and sill had been removed previously and needed to be
replaced, UNfORESEEN CONDITION

17 |OCOP #17 WOOD TRANSOM ils s 3.247.00 $3,24706 )

Page 2




The Morganti Group, inc.

CO#M

Ranovations o Okl Fedara! Courthouse 310/2014
CONTRACT NO.98¢1
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM{ UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Wood transom on Ceurtroom 1 was missing. UNFORESEEN CONDITION
18 |OCOP #25 CUSTOM PANELS PER RF! 87 1iLS $ 4,526.00 $4526:00
JUSTIFICATION: No access was provided {o gain entry to piping and mechanicat equipment in the chase.
19 |OCOP #33 MULTIPLE DRYWALL ITEMS fLs 18  343900($  3439.00
JUSTIFICATION: Varicf;us wll layout adjustments due to necessary {o fil mechanical/electrical equipment in celting.
20 |OCOP #27 RELOCATE ROOF DRAINS s |$ 762.00 $762.00
JUSTIFICATION: Existing roof drains needed to be relocated to clear new steel beams, UNFORESEEN CONDITION
21 |OCOP #29 COURTRQOM DOCR MODIFICATIONS 1lLs $ 6,694.00 $6,694.00
JUSTIFICATION: Exifsting double doors and transom above needed to be reversed and refocated to meet code for exiting.
UNFORESEEN COND?T!ON
2 OCOP #i4 DEMOLITION FOR PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY iILs |§ 11,062.50 $11,062:50
removed. )
23 {OCOP #13 SUMP PUMP DIVIDER WALL R E 12177001 % 42,177,007
JUSTIFICATION: Desigin change necessary to keep seeping water away from mechanical equipment.
24 (OCOP #26 CHANGE BRIDGE FOOTER SIZE s |s 2,677.00 $2,677.60-
JUSTIFICATION: Fooling needed redesigned to clearing underground piping uncovered UNIORESEEN CONDITION
25 |0COP #31 HORIZONTAL SHAFT CREDITS d1ls |$  15477.34 § {15477.34)
JUSTIFICATION: During the MEP coordination we were able to eliminate some horizontal shafts and receive those credits.
26 |OCOP #32 RFI #101 CURCUITS FOR HAND DRIERS HS |§ 14,854.00 $14,854.001°
JUSTIFICATION: Hand drier circuits were not shown on contract drawings.
$206,261.50 | § (17,673.34}| .$165,588.16
Nef Addition Net Delition  |Total Change}

Page 3



The Morganti Group, Inc. CO#1

HAenovations to Old Federal Courthouse 314/2014
CONTRACT NO.9881
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #1 UNDERGROUND 8" FIRE MAIN 1.000f LS |$ 15,649.00 $15,649.00

JUSTIFICATION: Existing utility plans showed a 10" water line available to tie to which would have been sufficient to supply fire sprinkler
system. Upon excavation we found the line to be only 4° so it needed to be replaced. UNFORESEEN GONDITION:

2 [OCOP #2 TERRA COTTA AT OPENINGS LS |$ 4,740.00 $4,740.00

JUSTIFICATION: The terra cotia walls above the openings to be filled on on various stair landings were found to be too weak to support
ihe plaster that was 1o be applied. Openings needed to be block filled. UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

3 |OCOP #3 MARBLE SALVAGE - shoriage In starways 5 [ 3263100]5  32,631.00

JUSTIFICATION: Various openings in siair landings were to be covered with an existing stock of marble wainscoat that was left from the
demolition. The existing stock was insufficient to complete the job. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

} [
4 |OCOP #4 EQUIPMENT PAD REMOVAL s |s 3,913.00 $3,913.00

JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavating to install electrical conduit a concrete slab was found that had to be removed. UNfORESEEN
CONDITION

5 OCOP #5 WATERPROOF ELEVATOR PIT & BRICK
REMOVAL s |$ 8,606.00 $8,606.00

JUSTIFICATION: Upen excavating to install foundation walls for elevator pit, a layer of brick was found that needed to be remaved. In
addition, it was determined that pit required to be waterproffed. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

Various cosis/crediis resulting from ITC's 1 thru 5

Note: There are other OCOP's being reviewed for ITC's 1-5
that will be included in a later change order.

Summary of Instructions to Contractor (ITC)

ITG 1 - This was the issuance of the final permit set of drawings afier all the questions/responses through the bidding process.

{TC 2 - This was the issuance of any drawings necessary dus to the negotiated changes betwesn bidding and award.

ITC 3 - This was reductions in dat/phone drop requirements the SAO agreed with to reduce cost

ITC 4 - This was the issuance of revised pedestrian bridge drawings. Forthe original bridge concept it was assumed that all the MEP
systems would be supplied from the new courthouse side. They now had to be changed to be supplied from the OFC side.

ITC 5 - This was the issuance of the complete conformed set of drawings that included all the RFI's durring bid ime and all the negofiated
changes.

Subcantractor

OCOP #12 ITC 1-5 DRYWALL AND FRAMING - Lasa
Construction iLs (% 9,345.00 $9,345.00

Page 1




The Morganti Group, Inc. CO#
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 3/14/2014
CONTRACT NO.9801
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET

7 |OCOP #9iTC 1-5 HVAC -W W Gay Mechanical s |$ 13,568.00 $13,568.00

8 |OCOP #11 - ITC 1-5 - Cox Fire Protection LS |% 2,283.00 $2,283.00

9 |JOCOP #15 MAG LOCKS LS {8 2,196.00 $ (2,196.00)

JUSTIFICATION: SAQ determined certain doors did not require electronic locks. USER REQUEST

10 |OCOP #13 STEEL SUB FRAME CAULKING 1lILS  |$§ 12,500.00 $12,500.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removal of the windows it was discovered that exterior window support frames were never caulked to the
limestone veneer. This is a water intrusion potential that needed io be addressed. In addition, the existing exterior marble spandre}
panels were not caulked. Similar condition, although this requirement was a gray area in the spacifications. Morganti and the City agreed
to split the total cost for these two items. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

11 |OCOP # 16 PRESSURE WASH L8 |$  26,908.00 $26,908.00
JUSTIFICATION: Pressure washing of the exterior wash deleted from the original bid to ensure funds were available to complste the
project. Itis ngcessary and is now being included as funding is there.

12 JOCOP #18 ANGLE !RON FOR HEADERS tiLs  |$ 8,681.00 $8,681.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon starting work it was found that 38 of the angle masonry headers had previously been removed and needed to be
reinstalled to support the brick over the windows. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

13 |OCOP #10 ITIC 1-5 Electrical 1.000] LS | $ 1,795.00 $1,795.00
JUSTIFICATION: See "Summary of Instructions to Contractor {ITC)" above

14 |OCOP #20 HVAC RFI 46 & 59 1L |$ 1,446.00 $1,446.00
JUSTIFICATION: Had to revise routing of duct, existing path was blocked. Supply and retum griles could not be accessed in law fibrary.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION:

15 |OCOP #22 REROUTE 8" PVC PIPE LS % 2,598.001% 2,588.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavating for bridge fooler 8" PVC pipe was found fo be in the way of the footing and had to be relocated.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION

16 |OCOP #23 INFILL AT EXISTING OPENING NEERE 2,160.00 $2,160.00
JUSTIFECATION: Upan demolition of wall surface we found the masonry and sill had been removed previously and needed to be
replaced. UNFORESEEN CONDITION

17 |OCOP #17 WOOD TRANSOM s |8 3.247.00 $3.247.00

Page 2




The Morganti Group, Inc.

GOoH

Renovations to Od Federal Courthouse 3/14/2014
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY { UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Wood transom on Courtroom 1 was missing. UNFORESEEN CONDITION
18 |OCOP #25 CUSTOM PANELS PER RF1 87 LS |$ 4,526.00 $4,526.00
JUSTIFICATION: No access was provided to gain entry to piping and mechanical equipment in iha chase.
19 [OCOP #33 MULTIPLE DRYWALL ITEMS 1S |$ 3439.00( % 3,439.00
JUSTIFICATION: Various walf layout adjustments due to necessary to fit mechanicalfelectrical equipment in ceiling.
20 |OCOP #27 RELOCATE ROOF DRAINS IS E 762.00 $762.00
JUSTIFICATION: Existing roof drains needed to be relocated to clear new steel beams. UNIORESEEN COMDITION
21 |OCOP #29 COURTROOM DOOR MODIFICATIONS ils s 6,694.00 $6,694.00
JUSTIFICATION: Exisiing double doors and transom above needed to be reversed and relocaled to mest code for exiting.
UNFORESEEN CONDITION
2 OCOP #14 DEMOLITION FOR PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY LS |$ 11,062.50 $11,062.50
removed.
23 |OCOP #19 SUMP PUMP DIVIDER WALL IS % 12177.00[ 12,177.09
JUSTIFICATION: Design change necessary to keep seeping water away from mechanical equipment.
24 |OCOP #26 CHANGE BRIDGE FOOTER SIZE LS % 2,677.00 $2,677.00
JUSTIFICATION: Footing needed redesigned to clearing underground piping uncovered UNFORESEEN CONDITION
25 |OCOP #31 HORIZONTAL SHAFT CREDITS LS |$ 1547734 $ (15,477.34)
JUSTIFICATION: During the MEP coordination we were able to eliminate some horizontal shafis and receive those credits.
26 _[OCOP #32 RFI #101 CURCUITS FOR HAND DRIERS s |§ 1485400 $14,854.00
JUSTIFICATION: Hand drier circuits were not shown on confract drawings.
$206,261.50 | $ (17.673.34) | $185,588.16
Net Addition Net Delitiont  [Total Change

Page 3



LIEM [ 75

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#001
377 West Adams Street Phone: 904-630-7551
Jackso_nville, FLORIDA 32202 Fax: 904-630-1434
TITLE: OCOP #1 - Underground 8" Fire Main DATE: 10/21/2013
PROJECT: Old Fed. Courthouse Reno - SA Office JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA
" City of JTacksonville

214 North Hogan Sfreet

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROFOSAL

The contract documents indicated the existing fire main service as an 8" line, and the existing conditions indicaie ihe line is 4”7, which
is inadequate for the water supply required for the new fire protection system. This change proposzl is to provide underground
exploration services to see if the existing line was previously installed as a 8" line. The site investigation uncovered the existing 4" line
and a 3" meter. Neither is adequate to supply the 8" Fire Main. Please provide written authorization to proceed by October 28, 2013.

Ttem Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
003 Fire Protection Exploration of $£2,841.00 0.00% $0.00 $2,841.00
Existing Conditions )
002 New Fire Protection £11,556.00 0.00% 50.00 .811,556.00
Underground Work
003 Morganti Overhead & Profit at $1,252.00 0.00% $0.00 $1,252.00
10% of et
Unit Cost: $15,649.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $15,649.00
TN P
APPROVAL:

Ii - !

/ ] //

The ]lhiorgantl fr%:{
By: v / P

AN

City of Ja I AECOM
By: By:
Print Print ’

Name: Name;

Y
Print

Name: % M}f,g;‘j%%

Date: ! M(-! s el Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. 101713

Date: £ / !}%-”'//c?’// T
/ 7



$555 Grace Lane
fAY CI9C PANTOATTAN TEC Jacksonvile, £ 32265

Phone: 904-781 §227
Fax. 8D4-7871 0«08
wavw LoxFire.com

hn17413

THE MORGANTI GROUP. INC.

The City of Jacksonville -Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Strest

Jacksonaville, FL 32202-4303

Re: proposalicu request 01

Attn: Deanis Ramnt -

¢ am pleased o provide you with the following proposal lor the above-mentionad works 1o oe
conducted atthe sald project for the total amount equaling: $14,396.83

Investization-

Suby totul- €247

New 8V main

Sub totai= LRTENIELVE
Totalx 582,319
OH 13%= SI8TT.ES
Fotai= $14.396.85

Should vou have any questions regarding the above, or require additionel information, please do rot

N

hesitate 1o contuet me wi (9041 781-8227.

Richard Carr



| abed

£4o | afied

05"0p8'7 $ 1950, pueas
05028 % %ST 'Y
V0°0LY°T % jelof gng
00052 [] oL qng ERR]
00°05T % | no'osz $ T T ADINVMOTTV 5|00 =331
00'005 R RS [ ] g 1 aoypegf
3500 ayey 1uawdinby B §00)
[CTT Alinoy
[T ] oL qns 10
a0'0oe’T $ | 00'0g $ bz g [3 (2]
Qo oes § | 00'50 $ 8 ] b3 ugsjusdng
loqe
1507 [yey |erog
[T SINOH SANOH sihoH Auendd

QR a0ps Fopsixo g oyl vonean) o) s0dxe 03 0f Juowsdinbs PUT Aoyl Il 7 dogdgsATg upegy e A Buysxg

Z0-20-k0-SleLunss 1307 {[e|20-Uo)ieacusy Jodag ey

214 “alignuoesier

399135 SWEPY 155 LEE

uojieACURY 3SNOYRNdeD jesopad pIo

SOETE 13 ‘SHliAvosyIer

sue a3eI9 S50

AP0 Wi X0

SHiom

9

0



gjo z vbey

SE£0SS'TE 4 TZLOL
SEF0S'T 3 [o%ST ‘H'O
ay'sye'oT $ TLOL ANS[IR WBT
00'646’5 [ TVLOL NS IVIHILVIA
00°5¢T [3 SIT AOY S.LNN SLOF STk
08 LED [ T S'ZE9 20 Ysngj -
LLYST 3 tZ LEL 2dig"Aleb 0T "Us -7
05081 [ [¥3 565'8 2did “ABb gl s ,,£-17
9TLES 4 £T 20'6F by eBaw’, B-€1
56'18 3 £ GIELE Brij eBaw b -¢
$O'rL 3 [ 1581 OIN §-H
OF'E1g 3 z £908 1130y 87
VESHT & £ BLIR puel Jauwieian g -f
3] $ T SEEY puBh faljed b -7
TETLT $ z 95T St (W .8 T
00'TEY 3 £ ¥ 119 I &€
$9°6S. $ . boES 112 I o -3
08'SLT'Y & T S9TCTY 3d 5dSKd W8-€
0S'SZE 3 T S'GeE 49450 b -1
0093 $ 0% STOEE. adid 10,807
WIOL ALD 1SG2 1INM jeriaren
00'ass [3 fesel gns EEER
00°95T s | 00'0s2 E T T FONYMOTIY S|Q0L 43N]
00°003 $ | 0579 & [ 8 3 FoLpoeg
3500 Sy Juswdinbi g sjec),
=30, Apnop
G0°GL6°T $ Ie301 qng 46qe]
00°00¥% $ | o005 § |y ¥z T uak)
0r'0Ess 00rs9% 8 g T uojsiiadng
daqey
00003~ $ Vi0L ans NDISIq
00"00ay 4 | oo0"oor $ 2 ¥ Fi uaf |ubisaq
1500 ey 1e103
=301 sAneH 5iNaH SINON Aquenfy
BUlIng sp1siq 0) VAL wieay punnadapun g mau T o) wsodarg ISHIOM

Z0-20-F0-918LINST 1500 JRag-uenenouay jodan ey



£ Jo g abzy

SLBYY T $ TYL0L ONVYD 000

(0675t & waon H® 019K

[06'TSET 5 To0T 'H'o 191 |
006157 $ {SWRISLYIN R WOV 13N
H?2 O 19K
SEYGEVT $ TVLOL NOTEDILOH 3UTA X0
SE'9SS’TL $ TY10L
SE£'£0S7T. $_ J%ST "H'Q
T06#0°07 £ Fv104 ans
eppm apsuy o) yap wody punnsdoopun g san uni of usndoay SO
0508’ § 1E10L puiein
05'0LE % |%sY HB O
D0'DLET $ 1=eL gng
e sajew Rupspo g 1y woguas] i) asadxa oy o pezaamiBid ek AN APIAGALE [ Bopu L Faauy Gy ANEA Pubsicy 18MIop
FY78) ajey [Lale]
oy SINOH sinop EXT Aquendy

£ afied Z20-¢0-kO-=12Wiis3 1507 |lelag-uoyeacuay jodeq ey




LIENM X yasi

The Mnrganﬁ GrOup, InC. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#002
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 )

‘West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE:  OCOP # 2 - Terra Cotta at Openings DATE:10/22/2013

PROJECT: Old Fed. Cowrthouse Reno - SA Office JOB: 33SEIl5

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 504-255-8799

_ RE To: From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

CONTRACT NO:0CA

Number:

The terra cotta above the openings east of the existing stairwells 1 and 2 are loose and appeared to have lost their structural integrity.
Per RFI 032 dated 10/4/13, it was agreed that the terra cotta should be removed and the entire openings should be infilled with 6
CMU. This change order request is to provide and install all labor, material and equipment associated with this work and include all

relevant credit.

Item  Description ' Quantity Units Unit Price _ Net Amount
00001 6" CMU Infill at Stairs 1 &2 1.000 £6,284.00 $6,284.00
forFloors 2,3, 4and 5
00002  Credit for Metal Stud - Drywall ‘ 1.000 (51,898.00) (81,898.00)
Infil
00003 Morsganti Overhead & Profit at 1.000 $354.00 $354.00
. 10% of Net Cost :
Unit Cost: $4,740.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4,740.00
APPROVAL: A
City of Jacksonyille AECOM
By: m By: - p : i
Print Print Print % / ey
Name: Name: Name: _/.A2e ﬂﬁ'[:'/ C'ff HEA

Date: | [\.(—-/ (4 Date:

Date: /a/)rbw:s

Crested by G, Bolink for 1be exclusive wse by The Morganti Group Inc. Revi )0 713



£285 Yestem \i'\’ay Circke, Suite D10, Jaoksomn‘e FL32255 (QU#J ‘28{}-«233 i« Fax i§64) iﬁﬂ-ﬂﬁbi

#dr, Dennds A, Ramm pctober 25, 2013

The Morganti Group, Inc,
337 West Adamns Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

mAr. Ramm,
s of the stairwelis is {$1,898.00). The location is

The credit ta remove the door infill inthe 8 location
shown below hlghft ghied in yeisow

SRt PO B f”—“f”“W'
! .

[

V@“‘W

i Bunsy

LI

=

h@f”

i

ﬁ@%?ﬁjﬂ"?""{?'; i‘g'.:'\

w-"l_s

If the CMU walls built require framing and drywall at the inside of the stairs there will be an additional
cost.

Thanks,

T Dy

/ -
. )
"\\fan hernandez

Prasident




CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sold 7o © The Momeasti Gloup, Inc.

Deseription: Delate B wilal door infilts keealed in he W axfsting sleinells beams 28

LASA DONSTRUCTION, IRC

3236 Westemn Way Circie Unit D-10
Jacksonvide, Fl 32255

{904) 260-2381 I {804} 2803-005%

Change Order Request

Change Qrder Reguest #

1

lob#: 2SE1E
Qale 3 1iEENS

Projecl : Ok Fedesat Coughouse Restoralion

T foTh Tiguted 1o be purommed dUARG retuiaT WoTkig FoBrs Hnkss Shown oINerwiss DRIov. Fny afiet hours, ouerlinit, And weokend work wil

require additlanat eost™**
Reg, Hours| 0.7, Hows EMPLOYEES Heq, Rale | .7, Rate Laber Ediension
15.G - Ibhelsi Stug Freming S 304515 4sdnic 458,75
140 « jDrywaf Hanger 5§ G045t § asqbi s 334,83
kAR - opvoll Einisher £ 34575 44101 § _ 33485
- -~ _|Acoustieol Tebng Inntatier & 364515 440
- - ilneulzisr 04513 4410
- ~ _iFainier 5 30451% 4410
- - |Geners] Laboater & {74618 2520
54 - Foreman § 4353} & B30L] S 2750
QTY | b ) Deserpiion Uait tdgiesial Exi.,
20 Sted 44 3.508° 30 Gauge £Q Siuds $5.22 B14.37
18 Track  15-5/8" 20 Gaues EQ Track 83.62 $68.21
27 Board {8351 Doowal 56.84 5253.28
284 &8F R-11 Fhélads Bal insulalion £0.44 £39.85
2 Pais _ fJoint Tompound £13.00 $38.00
4 Rof  iDowal Tepe $1.50 51.50
1 is Fasiners 535.07 $3560
.  Equipment _ Dmgoriplion B, . Summay
e Da. Wk Lator §2 344
iistedals 5548
Tex = 38
Enulpment el
- S _ §ubiiat $1.898
Offsite Mileage Kiles. & B0 O 3 Prolij EU‘)’: 30
Total s {1,852
Authorized By )
Cenlractar endfor Ovmer Name & Telz



R. D. Masonry, Inc. 4/

Masonsy and Stone Contractors since 1976

To: The Morganti Group, Inc. Job: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street Job No.: 1111127
Jacksonviile, FL 32202 C.C. No.: 001
Rev No.:
Attn: Dennis Ramm Date: October 9, 2013

Description |

Changes fo be made;

Place 6" CMU in lieu of metal stud walls at existing door openings
in Stair #1 and #3 on the 2nd, 3rd and 4th floors (6 ea)

Notes:

1. Refer to the attached email, dated 9/26/13, requesting confirmation
of the above change.

2. The above work is required due to the existing terra cotta block above
the door opening being unable to support itself during construction of the
proposed metal stud walls, which is a significant safety hazard.

3. Please repsond a.s.a.p. as R.D. Masonry's equipment listed on the
attached sheet has been idle since Mon, 9/30/13 and is accruing the
attached daily rate of $280 plus overhead and profit.

Increase

Decrease

$6,284.00

The work coverad by this estimate shall be performed under the same TOTAL: $6,284 $0
Terms and Conditions as that Included in the Original Contract unless noted ‘

otherwise on this Change Crder,

ACCEPTED: _ R.D. MASONRY, Inc.

Name Title Date Mike Bosshart

......................................................................................................................................................

4745 Sufton Park Ct., Suite 805 » Jacksonville, F1. 32224 ¢ 904-992-6468 & FAX 904-992-8370




R.D.Masonry, inc.
4745 Sutton Park Ct. #8085
Jacksonville,FL. 32224

Job: O1d federal Courthouse Renavations

Job No.: 1111127

Invoice: The Morganti Group, Inc.

337 West Adams Street
Jacksonvilie, FL 32202
Attn.: Dennis Ramm

DATE: Cctober 9, 2013

LABOR AMOUNT
REGULAR TIME
Tragde Hrs. Rate
PM/SUPT 0 x $48.30 =
FOREMAN a0 % $34.50 =
MASON 30 x $26.22 =
APPRENT 0 x $19.32
LABORER 30 X $15.18 =
OPER., 30 X §22.77 =
TOTAL:
PREMIUM TIME ONLY
Trade Hrs,
PM/SUPT 0 X 524,15 =
FOREMAN 0 x %17.25 =
MASON 0 x $13.11 =
APPRENT ¢ %  $9.66 =
LABORER 0 X $7.59 =
OPER, 0 x $11.39
TOTAL:
TIME & HALP
Trade Hrs. Rate
PM/SUPT 0 x $72.45 =
FOREMAN 0 x $51.75 =
MASON 0 x $52.00 =
APPRENT 0 X $2B.98 =
LABORER 0 x $§22.77 =
OPER. 0 ® $34.16 =
TQTAL:
DOUBLE TIME
Trade Hrs. Rate
PM/SUPT 0 ®x $896.60 =
FOREMAN 0 X §69.00 =
MASON o x §52.44 =
APPRENT [¢] X $38.64 =
LABORER ¢ x $30.36 =
CPER. G x $45.54 =
TOTAL

Total
50
$1,035
$78¢%
50
5455
$683
52,960

Total

$0.
$0.

50
$0
$0
50

Total
$0
$0
30
$0
50
50
$0

Description: Plass 6" (MU in lisu of metal stud walls at existing dooxr
openings in Stair #1 and #2 on the 2nd, 3rd and 4th Floors.

EQUIPMENT AMOUNT
Unit Amount Rate Total
.00 Forklift 8000 lb. day 4x $125.00 = $500.00
.00 Mixer day 4 x $35.00 = $149.00
.60 Scaffold rental pC 8 x $10.00 $80.00
.00 Manlify day 0 x $75.00 = $0.00
.40 Pallet Jack day 4 x $20.00 = $80.00
.10 Hammer 4drill and bits day 4 % 515,00 = $60.00
.40 Pickup Truck - 1/2 ton day 4x $35.00 = $140.00
Saw and Diamond Blade day 4 x $30.00 = $220.00
Small Tools day 4 x $10.60 = $40.00
TOTALS: $1,160.00¢
.00
.00
.00 MATERIAL AMOUNT
00
0o
.00 Unit Amount Rate Total
.00 6" CMU a3 680 = $1.03 = $700.40
Premixed Mortar bags 74 $4.,75 = $351.50
Horiz. Joint Reinf., Wirelf 440 x $0.25 = §110.00
Masonry Anchors ea 108 = 5G.67 = $72.36
.00 0 x $0.00 = $0.00
0¢ 0= $0.00 = $0.00
0¢ 0 x $0.00 = $0.00
.00 0= $0.00 = $0.00
.00 0% $0.00 = $0.00
.00 0 x $0.00 = $0.00
.00 0 x §0.00 = $0.00
=___$0.00
TOTALS: 3$1,234.26
.00
.00 SUMMARY
.00 LABOR: STRAIGHT TIME 52,960
.00 LABOR: PREMIUM TIME ONLY S0
.00 LABQR: TIME & HALF 50
.00 LABCR: DOUBLE TIME $0
.00 EQUIPMENT TOTAL $1,160
MATERIAL TOTAL $1,234
7% MATERTAL TAX 586
TOTAL: $5,441
10% Overhead §544
Subtotal Cost $5,885
5% profit 5299
TOTAL COST: ___ $6284




Qld federal Courthouse - 6" CMU infill ilo metat stud at stair 1 & 2 exst. doors Page 1 of 1 é /

Old federal Courthouse - 8" CMU infill ilo metal stud at stair 1‘ & 2 exst. doors

From: "mbosshart@rdofflorida.com® <mbosshart@rdofflorida.com>
: To: jcapraro@morganti.com

Ce: keooper@morganti.com, dramm@imorganti.com

Priority: Normat

Date 09-26-2013 04:45 PM
foe,

Please confirm, per our discussion last week, that 6" CMU infill is to be used in lien of the specified wall type 1A and 16, which
arc metal stud walls per the aftached plan on sheet A2,2.02 and partition schedule A6.1.01 and A&.1.02. Please note that the
contract allowance of 650 sf for 4* CMU infill will increase by approximately 360 sf due to this change.

Mike Bosshart

Project Manager

R.D. Masonry, Ine.

(504) 992-6468
MBosshar@RDofFlorida.com

Content-Type: application/pdf;
20130526162556116,pdf name=20130926162556116.pdf
Size: 227.73 KB

hittp://mail.rdofflorida.com/v=05nXvCW/detailMail.html 9/26/2013



g - -
& 202247
/N ioN |
@ \ve/ | oz | \¥e/ | @ @
o ] HOTR00
ANEEL e
2,/ YAy 301410 NIdO |
— H ) DNV/ON
Ve v
, =g \ve/  \ve/
J Yo/ .
= = : S -
viva 7/ N
/SNOILYDINAWAOD be %/
/N
/] \vL/
(N \L/ [z ] L ¢®
JoN FINFAN EN
660¢ | 91/ STYOT VY SHOLV
on ¥I03dS
NV AVI0AIY S _

el

) @ o

_ B60Z _ 1—m2

_ \Jvo\.\
b N2,

QN-NH

@M
DO




FIRE RESISTANT JOINT
SYSTEM AT FIRE RATED
\I/ WALLS

1
\———UNE}ERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CONT. SEALANT BOTH
SIDES OF WALL

‘ ———NETAL STUD CAP ISSUE
. 45 FIREBLOCKING

ﬁ WHERE REQUIRED
vl

~Y—(ZE!UNG AS SCHED.

ADD 3" SOUNQL ATTENLATIGN
BLAHKETS AT (JAJONLY. ADD: FOIL
FACED RIED BUARD THERMAL
TSULATION R-13 BET. STUDS, UP
0 STRUCT. ABOVE AT(IR)ONLY

HEAD

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
BOTH SIDES OF MTL
gTUDS, TAPE AMD

DANK] N

9/07/i2 B SEY
8/31/12  |PERMIT SET
MARK [ DATE | DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NO:  $0023019-2749
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

3 5/8" WETAL STUDS
AT 16" OL.

SCHEQULED

CONT. SEALART AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WAL, BOTH
SIDES OF WAL

FINISH FLOOR
AS SCHEDULED

ToP OF FLOOR SLAR

BID SET

BASE

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (AS INDICATED ON WALL TYPE TAG):
{~) NO FIRE RAING REQUIRED

(1) ONE-HCUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U455

SHEET TITLE,

PARTITIONS TYPES

. ADD 3* SOUND ATTENLATION
"FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

1 SAME AS [, ADD FOIL FACED RIGID BOARD THERWAL
INSULAYION R-13 BET. STUDS, UP TO STRUCT, ABOVE

A6.1.01

a 7 © 2003 DMINK4N, tne. Rev. 2003~%



OPENING {N STRUCTURE
YHERE CCCURRING

FIRE, RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM
AT FIRE RATED WALLS

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
CONT. SEALANT
CONT. “J" RUNNER

-

CEILNG AS SCHED.

R L T

5/6” GYFSUM BOARD,
EXTERIOR SIE OF ML,
STUDS, TAPE

2-1/7" "G=H" STU0S

. Iﬁlo.c- -
1" CIPSUN LI

PANEL ON INTERIOR

SIDE OF SIUDS

WALL FSH

AS SCHEDULED

PLAN

CONT, " RUNNER
WAL BAst
AS SCHIDULED

CONT. SEALANT AT FLOOR
AND SIDES OF WALL

FINISH FLODR
AS SCHEDULED

TOP OF FLOGR SLAB

E0GE OF FLOOR OPENING
WHERE OCCURRING

BASE

FIRE RATING REGiUIREHENPS {AS INDICATED O WALL TYPE TAG):

(1) CNE-HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED AS PER UL DESIGN NO. U468

SANE AS 15, ADD SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKETS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

A6.l02Z




THEY = /4

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Ceéntrepark Blvd. . No. OCOP#003
Suite 260 i Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP # 03 - Marble Salvage - DATE: 12/2/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338El5
TO: Attm: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Per RFI015 dated 9/19/13 in regards to the marble repIacement, upon removal of the plywood protectmn it was revealed that the
terrazzo and marble borders at the basement elevator entries were beyond the point of restoring. With there now not being enough
marble to fulfill the design’s intent, it was snggested to fumnish and install new marble to make up for the shortage. This change order
request is to remove the existing wainscot wall panels and cap from the 2nd, 3rd and 4th floor stairways and reinstall on the 5th floor.
Cut and fit the existing remaining smaller wainscot and field panels and install the 2nd, 3rd ané 4th floor stairways, using the existing
marble sills removed from windows (that are blocked off) and cut, then fabricate and profile to match the existing cap. Wainscot will
be reduced in height compared to the original, however, all the marble would match. The change order request will indicate all credits
and deductions related to this additional work. Please provide written authorization by December 9th, 2013,

Item Description. Stoclc# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount

00001 Cost of Marble Material with 1.000 $13,830.00 0.00% $0.60 $13,830.00
tax - Champlam Black Marble
Base, floor border, Leconte
door casing with exception to
the basement elevator.

00002 Salvage existing wainscot 1.000 $3,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $3,000.00
panels to complete both 5th
floor stairway landings.

(0003 Credit Restoration of Basement 1.000 (34,000.00) 0.00% $0.00 ($4,000.00)
Lobby's Terrazo and Marble
(Labor for repairs, patch and
polish)

00004 Credit for Labor to fnstall 1.000 ($350.00) 0.00% $0.00 ($350.00)
Marble Casing for Doors on 6th. :
Floor

00005 Unloading Forklift and 1.000 $1,500.00 0.00% $0.00 £1,500.00
Operator

00008 Samiples Shipping 1.000 $50.00 0.00% £0.60 $50.00

00007 Plaster and Paint Additional 1.000 $2,406.00 0.00% $0.00 $2,400.00
‘Wall Space

00008 Labor to profile existing marble 1.000 $9,675.00 0.00% $0.00 $9,675.00
to match cap and to re—cut
existing field panels to fit.

APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville ARCOM The Morga ZO/P’ Inc.

By: By: By: [

Print Print Print . /{)

Name: Name: Name: DF: P29y / £ 4 A1

Date: Date: Date: (,/> - de{j a3 5?‘5/%‘

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. 1041713



OZ/LZL

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#003
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP # 03 - Marble Salvage DATE: 12/2/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Atmn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: ' From: Number:
DESCRIBTION OF PROPOSAL ' ' ' ' -
Iter;-l_ Description Stock# Quantity Units | Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00005  Subcontractor's Overhead and 1.000 $391575  0.00% $0.00 $3,915.75
Profit - 15%
00010 The Morganti Group, Inc. 1.000 £2,610.25 0.00% $0.00 $2,610.25
' Overhead and Profit - 10% of
Subeonfractor's Net
Unit Cost: $32,631.00.
Unit Tax: 50.00
Total: $32,631.00
APPROVAL: /
City of Jack; ille AECOM ' The Morgant} C?x Ing
By: ﬂw By: By: £
Print Print Print .
Name; Name: Name: M L_ﬁf %fjfﬁfﬁf

Date: | ! Lk! | 4/"’ Drate: Date: }/7 it g 2 S

Created by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morsant Group Inc. Rev.16/1713 ' {_cor 01_mgi Page 2 of2



3
Architectural Acce t & Antigues

3536 University Bivd, N#158 - Jacksomdlie, FL 32277 » Phons: {904} 255-0280 « Fax: {804) 744-5062

submities:  Nov 28 200

lll

The following is the final cost for the marble in the siairways 23 per Owners request during a sie visit on Qct. 30
with MG and AAA. Tt is cur opindon that upon reviewing the acrual samples for the wainscof and cap from
Tennessee Masble thev do net match the existing well encugh and the dristinction 18 very evident whes placed
adjacent o each other. Therefore we have suggested the following solution:

1. Foremove the existing wamscor wall paneis and cap fFom the 2nd, 3rd and 4% foors stairways to re-install on
the 3t 2nd Hi the existing remaining smatler wainscot and field panels and instail in the 2% 3% and 4%
Hoor stairways, using the existng merble sills removed From the windows ( et aze to be blocked o) and
cut , fabricate and profile io match the existing cap. Although the wainscot would be redeced in height in

rekation o the original, the marble would all match.

Cost of MMarble az ouilmed n ensched: Includes SRR OO0.00
Champlern Black marsie base, ooy horder, Lecome

door casing with exception of the basement elevaic 5._920.00 wax
HOF CESIF e L R Y% DESSNICHT 2YAIoT, - .
G $ 13,210.00 { materials)

oy ner i«u direct phuch&-e marble from

Unloading {forkdtt and operator} 5 158006

Semples shipping &

Salvars exiciing wainscol panals to

compless bodh 3% foor seabrway fandings. 53,000 04

Plaster snd paint {additional wall spzee) £ 240095

L zbor wr profile existing marble to maich cap § 4 SEEGG

bobor o re-cut existing field panels to Gt

Contpactors ofvine {13%3

Tatat
1 ose tve eredits Hedpchon as per Ownezs request
Bevisad Todal
Approved By Dezer L
Breduerons:
I Solvage for vuobie border; salvase work
has afready been completed. Ne credit
I Credit restorasion of Basermeons lobbies
werrarz: and marhie -

3. Dreduct ﬂbﬁr oy ineradt mmarbie crsing for

p=dl

2% Bgers Cﬂl&E ffoos. - 5 3G a8 vlabor ook

tal amovmt of credts { imctudme tax} -



4

i
C ﬁ
1
o m
@ 5 _ ........ e I PRSI RS PSR SO p
A i o ot i . ! i
] ; ; b i
] : i !
N - . _
. 3 ! |
T‘% - i “
T...” % w W
M ot 1 b
ﬁ ! F4
i wd
“ g g
. % i
N N B . B 2
| 4 Ie
i 5 [
4 | g
b L a W
5 i w f
4 e 4Pl
i R nl ke
“ ..W; o . W. @ _m. }
% [ wisin [rerman e ﬂm e om !
i i [ R !
o] AR .
ki ) - i ma i
5 &l R g
P _n.du 7] : & - |
' _...._ A wd I R .wm nwm
] 5 J.M & [ I vw Ny m
o g8 ol F10 e i
. o gyl ol P ! '
% ,...w_ 5o =R m_ m e !
4] L 1 | 4] i
o soA §lem i B : o
P ] Bluluis N : b
| & 2y AEIF I IR IE A
imm m Jﬂ. ! = i:i“.._.s ] PR IEY AT R A R IO VN I Mm-
I 2 . Hh o
& I S e ] w Q
o o Y]
A2 ] . :
£ ! 20 i ! o,
o P q
i { .MM M.W .:.......a?v. R L s TS YT PEPUYAPRPTIN SN U PN m.w
: >y ED d -
' B Wﬂ ﬂ qawm H
[ S04 w__
2

Bt ELUCTNPES AURERUE St BRI SRR ed
d erovars)



RN V =

p———__'
The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#004
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #4 - Equipment Pad Removal
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: . From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE: 11/11/2013
JOB: 33SE15
CONTRACT NO: OCA

Number: .

This change order request is for the saw cutting and removal of the 9° X 18” X 16” concrete utility equipment pad located at the
northwest cormer of the site. This proposal includes all labor, material and equipment necessary for the removal of the utility pad.

Please provide written authorization by November 18th, 2013.

Item  Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001 Labor 1.600 $1,400.00 0.00% 56.00 $1,400.00
00002 Tools and Equipment 1.000 $1,730.44 0.00% $0.00 $1,730.44
00003 Subcontractor Qverhead and 1.000 $469.56 0.00% $0.00 $469.56
Profit - 15%
00004 The Morgaati Group, Inc. 1.000 $313.00 0.00% $0.00 $313.00
Overhead and Proft - 10% of
Sub's Net
Unit Cost: $3,913.00
Unit Tax: ' $0.00
Total: $3,913.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jac e AECOM
By: By:
Print Print
Name: Name:

Date: '[,/[ 4'-/ |4 Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13




Southern Demolition and Salvage, Inc. Al f 2

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1137, Hilliard, Florida 32046

October 25, 2013

VIA EMAIL DRAMM®@morganti.com

Mr. Dennis Ramm

The Morganti Group Inc.

1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Re: Old Federal Courthouse (Jacksonville FL) — Removal of Concrete Utility Pad
Dear Mr. Ramm,

Southern Demolition & Salvage Inc. is pleased to submit our revised proposal for the saw
cutting and removal of concrete utility equipment pad located at the northwest corner of the
project site for a lump sum price of $3,600.00. This price includes two (2) mobilizations for
the saw cutting and removal of a 9'X18'X16” thick slab so the electrical contractor can
reroute the new primary power source. Half of the slab will be removed immediately and the
balance removed before completion of job.

If this price is acceptable, please forward the appropriate paperwork amending our contract.

Sincerely,

S. James CreeRmore

S. James Creekmore

Cc:  Lydia Beck
Joe Capraro
Kamal Cooper

Phone 904-845-2671 Fax 904-845-2674




10°009°c$ TVIOL

£5°69Y $ [%ST peaylanp
Y OET'ES LAY T
- $ TYLOL 9NsS|IVYIHa LYW
- $
IVLOL ALD 150D LINN lesiel
vr'0EL'TS [eyoLqns  (3®m |1
88'78¢c$ S1 S1 350) [esods|a
00'005% 00'SC$ ve ¥e T jeaqog
96" /LFT$ 00°0% S s1 T S|00) DSIA
00°008$ 00°0v$ 0z 0z T Mes gejs ,9€
150D a1ey juowdinb3 g sjoo],
[eyol ApihoH
00'00F'T $ iejol qns loqeq
00'008  $ | 00'0Z $ ot [Y4 [4 uapy
00'009  $ | oo'oE $ (174 [iY4 1 uolsiaradng
loqen
150D ajey [e10}
jejol SINOH SINOH SINOH Aljueno
ped A1) 9391010 |, 0] AW /JNOMBY €# JOpIQ 23ury) DHom
€0EY-Z0ZZE T4 ‘Bf1AuoS)Per
J50.41S swepy 3SoM L£€
uojjeAouy asnoyino) jelspad plo
ui ‘dnots pueb.iop syl 01

9v0Z¢ 14 pPleiiliH
LETT X0d Od

"ou] abeajes 13 uonoOwWA[ UIBYINOS 1woy



— TTEN A4S %3

‘The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#005

1450 Centrepark Blvd. :

Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE:  OCOP # 05 - Waterproof. in Elev. Pi DATE: 1/27/2014

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: 0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone; 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Per the attached RFI 036R dated 10/16/13, it was indicated that waterproofing is required for the elevator pits. This change order
request to remove the brick pavers at the elevator pit in the basement. Additionally, the new and existing elevator pits will be

surfaced prepared and will receive cementitious waterproofing. This change order request will include all fabor, equipment, material
* and ovechead and profit necessayy to perform the activity. Please provide written authorization by February 3rd, 2014.

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
06001 Demolition . ' 1.000 $1,934.00 §1,934.00
00002 New Waterproofing 1.000 $8,023.00 $8,023.00
00003 Credit Existing Waterproofing 1.000 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00)
00004 Morganti OH&P 1.000 3649.00 $6459.00

Unit Cost: $8,606.00

Unit Tax: $0.00

Unit Total: $8,606.00

Print

APPROVAL:
City of}'/acksonville AECOM The owmup, Tnc,
By: _ /MLQ;%/ By: By

—
-— o i [ Ypgw s fae-
Date: 9\[9\06! \_L'/ Date: Date: _ (J 7 ,/[%(/'}a/;/

Created by G. Bolink For the cxclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev, 10717413



Southern Demolition and Salvage, Inc. 3\/4

Mailing Address: P.O. Box X137, Hilliard, Floxrida 32046

October 25, 2013 | U ’ (/ ?(@%

VIA EMAIL DRamm@morganti.com

Mr. Dennis Ramm
The Morganti Group Inc.
1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260
\West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Re: Old Federzi Courthouse (Jacksonvflle FL) — Removal of Brick Pavers
Dear Mr. Ramm,

Southern Demoalition & Salvage Inc. is pleased to submit our revised proposal for the
following:

Remove designated porticns of brick pavers af the boftom of the
sump pit at basement level of Courthouse. $1,834.21

This price is inclusive of labor, equipment, material, saw cuiting, supervision, and disposal
costs related to this work.

In an effort to facilitate the work of other trades, we have already completed this work.
Please forward the appropriate paperwork amending our contract.

Sincerealy,

S. Janees CreeRmore

S. James Cregkmore

Cc:  Lydia Beck
Joe Capraro
Kamal Cooper

Phone 994-845-2671 Fax 904-845-2674



fﬂyt From: Southern Demolition & Salvage Inc.
: PO Box 1137
Hiltiard FL 32046

To: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Old Federal Courthouse Renovation

337 West Adams Street:
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303
Worla Change Order #1 - Remove Brick Pavers from Sump Pit
Quantity Hours Hours Hours Totai
: total Rate Cost
Labor
Supearvision 1 16 16 $ 30.00 | ¢ 480.00
Men 2 i8 438 % 20001 ¢  960.00
Labor Sub Total $ 1,440.00
. Houtly Total
Tools & Equipment: : Rate . Lost
Demo Saw i 16 16 510,12 $i61.22
Forernan's Trlk 1 i6 16 $5,00 $80.00
T&E| Sub Total $241.92
Material UNIT COST - Q7Y TOTAL
$ -
MATERYIAL|SUB TOTAL % -
SUB TOTAL $1,681.92
Overhead 15%| $ 252.29
TOTAL $1,934.21




Concrete Protection

Restoration Services

Change Order Request S/
_ 07
Mr. Dennis Ramm October 18, 2013 E/ %
Morganti Group, Inc. ) /)
1450 Centrepark Rd. Suite 260 A f
West Palim Beach, EL 33401 U

Re: Duval County Courthouse ~ Concrete Repairs

Dear Dennis,

We propose to furnish all necessary labor, material, equipment, and supervision,
exeept as noted below, to perform the following items of work as shown in the
documents, sheets A2.3.00, A3.2.01, and A3.2.04 -

1. Mobilize and set up any protection to provide a safe work environment.

2. Perform surface preparation and install Xypex Waterproofing to the existing and new
elevator pits 2 coats per manufactarers specification

3. Demobilize the site and leave work area in a broom clean condition

WORKING CONDITIONS:

Daytime work hours :00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. Monday through Friday
Enclosed work area '

Open shop

Debris removed from site

el S

SUPPORT BY OTHERS (at no cost to FCP) SHALL INCLUDE THE
FOLLOWING: '

110V Eleciric

Parking for Service Vehicles

Parmiis

Water

Rathroom Facilities

Unobstructed access to Work Area :

FL-CP not responsible for damage to inknown embedded utilities

SCHEDULE:

Work eould commence within two weeks of a Notice to Proceed and be substantially
complete within (2) two weeks.

Florida Conerete Protection L.L.C. 6600 W. Rodgers Circle, Boca Raton FL 33487
(561)982-9889 Office (561)994-4899 Fax www.floridaconcreteprotection.com



Restoration Services
Change Order Request Sheet

Praperty: Jacksonville Courthouse Project Name: - Federal Courthouse
Contractor: Horlda Conerete Protection CO Request Mo: 1097-1
Date: 10/24/2013
Description of Work:  Xypex cementicious coating elevator pits :
Item ¥ Item Description Quantity Units Ratke TOTAL

Materizl Cost Makerfal/ Units

1 ¥ypex Concetirate x 1000 sf 20 Pags §145.0¢ $1,305.36
2 Kypex Modified % 1000 sF o0 £a £103.00 £937.00
3 Hydraulic cement 5.0 EA § 45.50 $227.50
4 Blast sand : 200 EA § 450 $90.00
5 ’ 40.00
5 _$0.00
MATERIAL SUB-TGTAL ) . < $2,549,86
DireetLabor Casts{ Incleding Bexefils)
! 2 Men preparing substrate BOOMH  § 2640 $2,112.00
2 2 Men {moving matedal) . 120 MH § 2540 $316.80
3 2 Mea {prime and coat and second coal) 400 MH § 2540 $1,056.00
4 iaragemen( 20MH 5 si0e $108.00
LABOR SUB-TOTAL ) - .- $3,592.80 ,

Equipment and Miscellaneous Costs Description
1 Grindar Blades, PPE, brushes, rollers 100 LS § 14584 $145.84
2 Alr compressor 200 day 5 12000 $240.00
3 Sandhlaster 20 day  § DRG0 £150.00
4 Tiner . 200 day § 4500 $50.00
EQUIPMENT AND MISCELLANEOUS YTEMS TOTAL $665.84

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL $6,808.50

Overhead 109 oefma Qo= ‘u? {CD %‘35) S 5
Profit 5%  $340.43

Material + Equipment SaiesTgi . %5192.94

+

i * — v
Change Order Request Total 48832 4 g)}(‘:‘a {,__?._.‘TT

Addition_al Days To Complete This Wark: . 5



IEN #( /1=

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#012
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP # 12 - ITC2: Drywall & Framing DATE: 12/4/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order request is to indicate the drywall and framing cost ag it relates to ITC 002,

ITC002: VE Revisions (Dated 9/11/13) — ITC002 added a door frame, and 5 linear feet of wall type 8B and 4 on the first floor. In
addition to the above, ITC002 indicated additional shafts and soffits on the 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th floor. Please see attached sketches
for further clarification.

This change order request includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to complete the requested
activities. Please provide written authorization by January 23, 2014.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00003 Shaft Changes for Floors 2 to 5 1.000 $1,723.00 $1,723.00
- Labor
00004 Shaft Changes for Floors 2to 5 1.000 $760.00 $760.00
- Material plus 7% tax
00005 Added Soffits on Floors 2t0 5 - 1.000 $4,080.00 $4,080.00
Labor
00006 Added Soffits on Floors 2 to 5 - 1.000 . $913.00 $913.00
Material plus 7% tax .
00007 Subcontractor's Overhead and 1.000 $1,121.00 $1,121.00
Profit - 15%
00008 The Morganti Group, Inc. 1.000 $748.00 $748.00
QOverhead and profit - 10% of
Sub’s Gross Minus Profit
Unit Cost: $9,345.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $9.345.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jackspnville AECOM The Mopganty Group, Inc.
By: By:

Print Print Print // /
Name: Name: Name: K sz. / 2

Date: 1[3\%{1 2 Date: Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine, Rev. 1041 7/13



2>

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8286 Western Way Circle, Suite 0-10, Jacksonville, FL 32256 » (504) 260-2381 » Fax: (804) 260-0951

Mr. Dennis A. Ramm January 15, 2014
The Morganti Group, Inc.

337 West Adams Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Mr. Ramm,
RE: ITC002 — VE Revision Drawings

There is additional cost associated with the ITC#002 VE Revision drawings. Room 1074A was removed
per VE#94 and was added back on the new set of drawings. Soffits on fioors 2-5 were removed per
VE#50 and added back per the new set of drawings. Shaft walls lay out were changed floors 2-5 per
RFIO04 and new plans.

Total Add: $8,596.00

The work regarding wall type 22 on the west and east side of room 1087, and on the east side of rooms
1083 and 1085 is being axcluded for now per direction from customer. We issued a formal RFI to
address wall type 22 on November 20, 2013. Add $15,492.00 to incorporate scope.

The work regarding adding room 1074A is being excluded for now per direction from customer. Add
$900.00 to incorporate scope.

Please note that not all accepted VE items were addressed in the VE set of plans. VE items 19, 21, 50, 51
& 94 are still figured per our original scope meeting.’

The following VE items were not addressed in the ITCH002 set of drawings:

#19 Revise metal stud specification to 20 gauge ribbed studs and track
Submittals for the VE metals studs have already been approved.

#21 Revise acoustical ceiling tile APC1 to armstrong fine fissure square edge tile
Submittals for the VE acoustical ceilings have afready been approvad.

#51 Revise foil face rigid insulation to faced batt insulation

There is a pending RF! regarding this scope of work.

To reincorporate any of the original scopes for the VE items listed above will require the monies
originally credited.

Thanks,
Ryan Hernandez
President

Bny



LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC 3 / )

8286 Westem Way Circle Unit D-10

Jacksonville, Fl 32256
(904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

CONSTRUCTION, INC Change Order Request
Change Order Request # 2'-A
Job#: 33SE15
Date : 1042513
Sold To : The Morganti Group, inc. Project : Old Federal Courthouse Restoration

Description: Changes per ITC#002 - 1st Floor - Work for new room 1674A.
1. Instal 1 door frame,
2. Add 5 LF of wall type 8B
3.add 5 LF of wall fype 4A
*=Work figured to he performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will
require additional cost™**

Reg. Hours l O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Extension
40, - |Metal Stud Framing $ 3045|835 4410|§ 121.80
5.0 - |Drywall Hanger $ 3045:3% 441019 182.25
5.0 - |Drywall Finisher 3 3045|855 4490 % 152.26
- - _|Acoustical Ceiling Installer § 30458 4410
- - |insutator S 3045|S 4410
- - |Painter § 304515 4410
- - _iGeneral Laborer $ 17401 % 2520
20 -_{Foreman $§ 435018 63.00f 3 87.00
ary Unit Bescription Unit Material Ext.
i Pails Joint Compound $13.00 $13.00
0.5 Rolls Drywall Tape $1.50 $0.75
174 SF R18 Fiberglass Batts $0.21 $36.89
28 LF 3-5/8" 20ga EQ Stud $0.37 §10.44
10 LF 3-6/8" 20ga EQ Track $0.36 $3.62
150 LF 6" 20ga EQ Stud $0.56 $83.48
30 LF 8" 20ga EQ Track $0.54 $16.07
0.2 Tubes _ |Acoustical Caulk $6.00 $1.20
1 LS Fasiners $6.00 $6.00
-] Boards |12’ - 5/8" Drywall $13.44 $80.64
Equipment Description Ext Summary
Hr. Da. Wk T |Labor $513
[Materials $252
Tax [7% $18
Equipment 30
d _ Subtotal $783
Offsite Mileage Miles @ $0.00 | lOH & Profit [15% $117
Total $900

Authorized By:

Contractor andfor Owner Name & Titie



4/i3
ITC#002 — Change Order Request # 2-A — Addition of room A1074A

WE 94 - Paga A2.2 01 ITCHO02 Page A2.2.01

! Y._./ 7|
! ‘f T = m— l i} it
L ELEVAIOR LORBY W s S ]
’ 1075 4
| o] { NN

2|{Pazge



LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC

‘ A SA 8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, Fl 32256

5/13

CONSTRUCTION, ING (904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951
Change Order Reguest
Change Order Request # 2—8
Job#: 33SE15
Daie : 1012513
Sold To : The Morganti Group, Inc. Project : Old Federal Courthouse Restoration

Description: 1st Floor - wall type 22 around room 1087 west and east side, wall type 22 on the east side of rooms 1083 and 1085.

1. Delete 14LF of wall type 8B
2. Add 8BLF of wall type 22

****Work figured to be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will

require additional cost*™**

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Exiension
129.0 - [Metal Stud Framing $ 30451% 44101 % 3,928.05
34.0 - [Drywall Hanger $ 304518 4410 1,035.30
36.0 - {Drywall Finisher 5  30451% 4410 1,096.20
- - _|Acoustical Ceiling Installer $ 3045]|% 4410
- - __|Insulator $ 3045(% 44.10
- - |Painter $ 30458 44.10
- - |General Laborer $ 1740 % 2520
250 - |Foreman § 4350(% 6300! % 1,087.50
QTY Unit Description Unit Material Ext.
7 Pails Joint Compound $13.00 $91.00
3 Rolls Drywall Tape $1.50 $4.50
-224 SF R19 Fiberglass Baits $0.21 -$48.75
2376 LF 3-5/8" 16ga Stud $1.10 $2.607.07
190 LF 3-5/8" i6iga Track $0.90 $171.57
192 LF 6" 20ga EQ Sfud $0.56 -$106.85
-30 LF 6" 20ga EQ Track $0.54 -$16.07
1100 Each Metal Clips $2.00 $2,200.00
35 Boards 12" - 5/8" Drywall $13.44 $470.40
2 Tubes [Acoustical Caulk $6.00 $12.00
1 LS Fastners $524.00 $524.00
Equipment Description Ext. Summary
HE, Da. Wk. Labor $7,147
Materials $5,911
Tax 7% $414
Equipment $0
| _ Subtotal $13,472
Oitsite Mileage Miles @ $0.00 ] JOH & Profit 115% $2,020.75
Total $15,492

Authorized By:

Contractor andfor Qwner Mame & Title



Ik

Add back wall type 22 around room 1087 west and east side, and at the
east side of rooms 1083 and 1085:

VE 94 - Page A2.2.01

dRRal HOTES
R

Y
A T R L

=
vy I
T
Far!
, P - S,
N L T 0,8 g
- [ f AT
; Lo B, s
. 1 j. [
] o ——]
= .j = ..
- i - ~
T FZ3 i
- e .l
ey wh i DUEIES VeSIPAE
= = : (195 UMY
Pl
- Thee




LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sold To : The Morganti Group, Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC 7 / 1.2

8286 Western Way Circle Unit B-10
Jacksonville, Fl 32256
(S04) 260-2381 fax (204) 260-0951

Change Order Reguest
Change Order Request # 2-0
Job #: 335E15
Date : 10/25/13

Project : Old Federal Courthouse Restorafion

Description: Changes per ITC#002 - Additional cost associated with shaft changes floors 2-5

1. Add 7 LF wall type
2. Delete 2 LF of wall

1,
type 1A,

3. Add 29 LF of wall type 3

4. Add 6 LF of wall ty
5. Delete 22 LF of wa

ped
Il type 4A

6. Add 21LF of wall type 12A(2)

*+Work figured to be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will

require additional cost™**

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rale Labor Extension
22.0 - {Metal Stud Framing $ 30451 % 4410 669.90
15.0 - _|Drywall Hanger $ 30451% 4410 456.75
i1.0 - _|Drywall Finisher $ 304513 4410 334.95
- - _|Acoustical Ceiling Instalier $§ 30451% 4410
- - linsulator $ 304518%5 4410
- - {Painter 3 3045i% 44.10
- - _|General Laborer $ 174018 2520
6.0 - _|Foreman $ 435013 63008 261.00
Qry Unit Descriplion Unit Material Ext.
3 Pails Joint Compound $13.00 $39.00
2 Rolls Drywall Tape $1.50 $3.00
228 SF R11 Fiberglass Batls $0.14 $30.78
-284 SF R19 Fiberglass Balts $0.21 -$59.27
320 LF 3-5/8" 20ga EQ Stud $0.37 $119.28
80 LF 3-5/8" 20ga EQ Track $0.36 $28.98
-172 LF 6" 20ga EQ Stud $0.56 -$95.72
-50 LF 8" 20ga EQ Track $0.54 -$26.78
210 LF 2-152" CH Stud $0.85 $177.50
70 LF 2-142" J Track $0.68 $47.41
264 SF Shaftwall Liner $0.55 $145.20
20 Boards  {i2'- 5/8" Drywall $13.44 $268.80
-0.5 Tubes  {Acoustical Caulk $6.00 -$3.00
1 Tube Firecaulk $11.50 $11.50
1 LS Fastners $23.00 $23.00
Equipment Description =xt. Summary
Hr. Da. Wi Laber $1,723
Materials 710
Tax 7% $50
Equipment §0
Subtotal $2,482
Offsiie Mileage Miles @ $0.00 | |OH & Profit [t5% $372.29
Total 32,854
Authorized By:
Confractor andfor Owner Name & Title



ITC#OOZ — Change Order Request # 2-C —Shaftwall Changes

Original Plans Typical ~ VE Plans Typical

Floors 2-5 Floors 2-5
O8] Seea B
&, “fé'r%%
| & } } T
fe ] e
: G é

A VESIBULE -1 - o\ ] (L
)= 7105 =%
Y ATAN

Original Plans VE Plans Typical

Typical Floors 2-4 Floors 2-4
COMMUNICATIONS /
4_@ DATA
@U
b —— =
OPEN OPFICE AREA Z2y OPEN OFFICE AREA /128 =
JUVENILE JUVERILE
;.
OPEN OFFICE AREA Ny OPEN OFFICE AREA | /TN
COUNTY COURT &Y ¢ COUNTY coum‘@ =/
-~ [ 2082 ] ==l -
| 3 AN !
} B
e e wene| AN j ) N2/ ‘
il l /}?\ = l e e H—= @
'3“} I =V | VAR 4N
= {oTS_anynrsTE = et i

2]l?age



LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sold To : The Marganti Group, Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC

8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10

Jacksonville, F1 32256
(904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

Change Order Request

Description: Changes per iTC#002 - Soffits that were
Floors 2-5. The attached drawing show the areas tha

q/12

Change Order Request # 2-D
Job #: 33SE15
Date : 10/25/13

Project : Old Federal Courthouse Restoration

removed in VE#50 have been added back per ITC#002. This oCccurs on
t were added back highlighted in yellow.

**Work figured to be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime,

require additional cost***

and weekend work will

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Extension
72.0 - |Metal Stud Framing S 3045|% 44.10 2,192.40
18.0 - {Drywall Hanger § 3045|8 44.10 578.55
23.0 - _|Drywall Finisher $ 3045]% 4410 700.35
- - _|Acoustical Ceiling Instailer $ 304518 4410
- - _|Insulator $ 30451% 4410
- - iPainter $ 30458 44.10
- - _{General Labarer $§_ 174008 2520
14.0 - |Foreman $ 4350]|% 63.00| % 609.00
QTY Unit Description Unit Material Ext.
13 Each Corner Bead $1.80 $23.40
Pails _|Joint Compound $13.00 $52.00
Rolls Drywzll Tape $1.50 $3.00
16 Each Drywalt Grid Mains $6.60 $105.60
15 Each Drywall Grid Ts $2.20 $35.20
460 LF 3-5/8" 20ga EQ Stud $0.37 $171.47
270 LF 3-5/8" 20ga EQ Track $0.36 $97.81
220 LF 1-172" x1-1/2" Metal Angle $0.24 $51.98
18 Boards _ |12' - 5/8" Drywali $13.44 $241.92
1 LS Fasiners $71.00 $71.00
Equiprment Description Ext. Summary
Hr. Da. Wk, Labor $4,080
Materials $853
Tax [7% $60
Equipment $0
Subtotal $4,993
Offsite Mileage Miles @ $0.00 | [OH & Profit [15% $749.01
Totai $5,742
Authorized By:
Centractor and/or Qwner Name & Title



E .;. w~n LT v r_ EoandE B oorn -
D mlunﬁ_l_ D_uaﬁmu.um.m,.unﬁﬂ €2

0SB d, o 5 mE SEE

R

R =

N & &= @ E_wﬁm.m_ xa_.,

R N

_@ m..._m ju_zs _mx i ﬂn_:

pappe alam
yey; sbuijieo
JOO}} pug

RETTT

al

gomow bergrrmes doianing SV SRR SRR L i LS 121
. B f
P L L. . - . . - i - . -
iy eopt fiie Y] I 1¥1- S oy [ K » on i= i) b K HES

lz

SH}JOS jeUCLHIPPY ~ A-2 # 1senbay 1apag a8uey) — zooHd L



M/zz

=
a_M._w:

iy

.
fox £ e [E3H i [
- e e W
- +* v - - . L - Ay
- S S J T S it S N )

ByoS Byl Byl BpeB B o8 8 gen o8 SpeE feof

LEELELH R EEE Y EE FED BB M B

LR T

@
HLi|
&
I

5y,

B,

”,l.q b =l

v gnoall® R
e T e

m ﬁm_wnnu_m._unm_m_% _m_ﬂ
R TR Rt

im o
[:IE ra i}
i}

)@

i

i

D

L

pappe alam
.. 1ey) sbuyjieo
- .h”OOwn“. U ..hm

B= ¢

)
0 3¢

&

b
ol

o

@ ot n

-
E
4
S

I

&
5

b g

9 el ot p®

v
ot
L

.-

L

i

wllg

: - -

= "as¥ o

£} e b vy Te fa: {33 ) fa n Sz Iy LB fr i iz |



(2/12

il w2 B st {ne; cé

B

iy,
Lz !

e i
S

ok

N
{8
]

™
T n
e e =
.
' 8 =B.,
: peppE 2ioMm | B b
wooo
a3} , , s B
.8 1ey] sbuijieo
FEr 100} Ul
Trow NE -y
N A e L
S | uMnh_~y = o .1&%:2&:_ KD _a.n __Mmmn m_ _~
it == _z _m.mau E_r M e el H
! B A SR ety - s |
' .ﬁm .B"W_m m,m. .gm_ s ez @ __= s @ «lle $a _:4 B 0 =

G7ETE
- W P 4 . A Z., o
pLi} ik Y .1-5 £ #

BB 2 By ¥y gy _m_nm_wam_n_ CHERANE: .

Wt wved mTE

Top®

: : i + e ! -t ;
. : i ; :
A - . oo e ew G LR :
-y , . P, e,
5 - - . - .
o fu (e ] e e i1 e ; (4} s Fa X HER! vy {i 0
gy o O s’ . Sy et — S, - h



12)12

aBeg|sg

IR TN e Fog .

peppe siem |7 xL °
1eyl sbuies |- =
100} Yig




—_ TTE :H:_,'-‘{ l/ L 77

The Morganti Group, Inc. GEYORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#009
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FLL 3340] Fax: 561-689-4774 |}
TITLE: OCOP#9-1TCi-5: HVAC ‘ %1/12/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To 01d Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACTNO:QOCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL - ‘
This change order request is to indicate the EVAC cost as it relates to ITC G01, 002, 003, 004 and 005.

A

ITCOOI: Building Permit Comments (Dated 8/2/13) — No charge,

ITCO02: VE Revisions (Dated 9/11/13) - This price includes increasing the size of the mains and providing additional HVAC piping
to serve the Pedestrian Bridge from the Old Federal Courthouse. This also includes the cast to insulate an additional 76° of heating
water and 208" of chilled water piping with elbows and valves,

ITCO003: Security and Data Revisions {Dated 9/17/13} — No charge.

ITCO004: Bridge Redesign (Dated 9/17/13) — No charge,

ITC005: Law Library Doors (Dated 10/1/13} ~ No charge.

This change order request includes all labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the requested activities. Please provide a
written authorization by November 20th, 2013. :

Ttemn Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount

Qo001 ITCO02 - Material Cost {W,W. 1.000 $1,618.62 0.00% $0.00 51,618.62
Gay)

00002 ITC002 - Labor Cost (W.W. . 1.600 $4,932.72 0.00% £0.00 $4,832,72
Gay) .

00003 ITCO02 - Equipment Cost 1.000 . 34,204.31 0.00% 50,00 $4,204.31
(W.W. Gay) '

00004 ITC002 - Subcontractors .00 §1,613.35 0.00% $0.00 $1,613.35
Qverhead and Profit (W. W,
Gay)

00005 Bond Premium 1.060 512369 0.00% 50.00 $123.69

00008 ITCO02 - The Morganti Group, 1.000 ) §1,075.31 0.00% 50.00 $1,075.31

inc. Overhead and Profit of
Subs Net - 10%

APPROVAL:

City of Wle AECOM

By: / : &W BRy: .
Print v Print

i
Date: lllA’{M"’ ‘Date: T////C// ')61///

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Merganti Group Lz, Rev. 10713713




The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Na, OCOP#009

Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP#9 -ITCI-5: HVAC DATE: 11/12/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonvilie, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: Number:
Unit Cost: $13,568.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $13,568.00 .~
[OCLOPES MoreAIl]
IO MiRy-Op
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: By: By:
Print Print Print
Name: Name: Name:
Date: Date; Date:

Created by G, Bolink for the exciusive use by The Morganti Group Jnc. Rev,i0/17/13

f_cor_01_mgi Page 2 of 2



3/7

524 Stockton Street - Jacksenvllle. FL 32204-2500 - 904-388-2696

W.W.
GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INL.
: MECHANICAL-CMC-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-019184

September 27, 2013

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Attn:  Kamal Cooper

Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation

Re: X-1: ITC-002 — Additional Piping to Serve Pedestrian Bridge
(4 pages)

Mr. Cooper,

The following is our price for the above listed revision. This price includes increasing the size of
the maimns and providing additional HVAC piping to serve the Pedestrian Bridge from the Old
Federal Courthouse.

Total Price $12,492.69
Sincerely,
Scott Achtemeier

Project Manager



[TC-002
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR MH RENTAL
M4.1.02 - Add 48' - 3" 8ch. 40 Steel Pipe 3 287.84 12.48
2-3"%1-1/2" Tee $ 51.89 9.76
2 - 3"2-1/2" Reducer 5 18.92 7.04
M4.1.02 - Deduct 48" - 2-1/2" Sch, 40 Steel Pipe §  {227.88) -10.56
MP2.2.03-Add 2 - 1-1/2" Bali Valve $ 14213 226
12 - 1-1/2" 90 EL $ 70.45 12.96
4 -1-1/2" 45 EL 3 29.05 4,28
(new piping) 2 - Sleeve W/ Fire Caulk 3 22,14 3
208" - 1-1/2" Sch. 40 Steel Pipe 3 695.76 24,95
76'-1-1/4" Sch. 40 Steel Pipe 3 212,04 8.36
2-1-1/4" 90 EL 3 8.92 1.96
35 - Hangers 3 87.50 42
86" - 1-1/2" Sch. 40 Steel Pipe 3 287.87 10.32
(modified piping) 28' - 1-1/4" Sch. 40 Steal Pipa 3 78.12 3.08
4 - 1-1/4"x1/2" Tee $ 3524 4,64
MP2.2.03-Ded 86'- 1-1/4" Sch. 40 Stea] Pipe $ (239.94) -9.48
8" - 3/4" Sch. 40 Stee| Pipe 3 (8.81) -0.48
22" - 1/2° Sch. 40 Stee! Pipe $ (27.56) -1.54
2 - 3/4"x1/2"1/2" Tee 3 {7.87} -1.B
2-12"80 EL $ (2.58) -1.02
[TOTAL $ 1,51273 [ 1224 8§ -




Date: 09/27/2013

W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
324 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388.2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier
Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
W.W. Gay Project Number:

Change OrderLREquested By: Kamal Cooper
Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Chan ge Order Request No.:

RFI Na.:

RFP No.:; ITC-002

X No.: X-1

Contract Change Order No.:

Company: Morganti

Costs Summary

Material and Equipment Cost e s D 1,512.73

Sales Tax OSSOSO 105.89

Total Material and BQUIDMIENE COSIS wovvvvvvscvvcrrneermsnssossomosssos s b 1,618.62

Labor . 3,794.40

Labor BUTGEN ..vv.vvvmsversieeccinnseneece oo 5 1,138.32

ML LADOT COSES sttt sttt ... 5 4,932,72

Mejor Too! and BUPMENt REMET w.vvv.voverosrososseessssso oo b 591.93

CTA0E OF LI RENIAL ottt b (.00

Subeontractors; LIS To) T b 3,567.00

SUBCORIAOLONS SUBLOEL 1ottt Y 3,567.00

Warranty On Above For One(1) Year RO 45.38

Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Manuals e 3 0.00

Other Direct and Indirect Costs (Permits, BEC..) ittt ettt e e see oo 3 0.00

Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This Subcontractor ORIY ittt oo 3 0.00

SUBIOA etttk st e e et esee oo 5 10,755.65
’% Overhead ..o . it 8 1.613.35

SUBIORL ottt sttt st st et e e 3 12,369.00

CONITBCIONS FEE 1.ttt somsssssssoscssss s sessesss oot oseseee oo 3 0.00

Subtotal ....ccovvrreinn, R 3 12,369.00

Bond Premium 123,69

TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST coirecmsesremmsmsenmistseessssserssessessssesssssssesssss s 3 12,492.69

This change order request may require additional construction time, We defer the analysis of this requirement unti the full
impact of this change order can be analyzed, After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional
time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straight time
labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included, If it is determined that this work must be performed on an
overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premium and loss of efficiency due to overtime,

if any. This change order
if not accepted within 30

proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. G
days.

AY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

5/7

X



tl7

S TS ne QUOTE
Geargia Office: Florida Office:

697 George Morris Road 3214 Old Kings Rd
Vidalia, GA 30474 Jacksonville, FL 32254

Phone: (912)537-7218 Fax (912) §37-7278 Phona: (904) 619-3889 Fax: (904)618-2168
registerins@hughes.n?_t Mobile: (904) 583-3395

registerinsulation@comecast.net

DATE: 098/26/2013

To: W.W. Gay Mechanical VIA Fax: 904-394-7313
Jacksonville, FL. ATTN: Scott Achtemejer

L ESTHMATOR

Based :Oni:Drawings Datol

OBINAME

Keith/John Jacksonville Qld Federal Courthouse - VE Revision

Cost to Insulate Additional 76' of Heating Water & 208' of Chilled Water Piping with
Elbows & Valves per V.E. Revision Dated 09/06/2013

Waterial;

Labor:

*Please Note That the Foamglass Insulation Required for the Chilled Water Piping
Is an Expensive & More Labor intensive Product than Fiberglass is. This is the
Cause for such a High per Foot Cost.*

Please Exclude The Following From Our Price:

No Saddles, No Fire Caulk, No Painting, No Labeling,

$1,427.00
$2,140.00

TOTAL

$3,567.00

If you have any questions conecerning this quote, contact John Lynch 904-619-3889 or Keith Register at 904-502-0406.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



i BN | M

=
i G e D S P Sn—
1 «n-.\hwmﬂu,,ﬁ...t\t T xﬁ@m‘.ﬁwﬁi\ﬂ . CECE et R
w.«.w.w L in ﬁ
4

R MA R

LT

N
& o
¥
Lo
4
=
o
H
ey
7
RSN

T
Ay

|
=}
4

A

AH3S

/ ..W_E_uu..n_m_m
SHORONY 3did
R

h..Q._M_.._ N\— 1 ﬁ
RO ) 11

V
A

M

e easuaeen . e
St e e e e e ey ] 7t SHH
G- g ¥

| ﬂ.{_ |

...nn[ HE L BEOTEH s
REETINE I 2N R

R T e P e

wnminnal)

XNk
i
f
i
[f

i
ki : T e— . .
it PTaEr i
_ _mm P— m s i e e s
mw w Hils e e
o m
3, — == = =
- g |
i i = <=
] i~ ; m
J.mn w |: ¥ o w i ey e,
wm: [_Bdos L_ mm { S N _
i AHOTH i m e
3 _ N, L
1

AN
|
|
i

cructstenad

20 |t fua [ s
=y i T [t

[
i N TV
=
(R 1

=
1
m_—

mm __ .. “m e ey e o
i FO0y “w o mosgne e,
i EX ! AR . mrwn m
L | nm.‘E,.E,ntp%a.,."!wﬂr.dmwl i f_ 20z ¢dw



— TTEM 4 (>

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#011
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ) 1(’«)‘:;: 56)«68’974%\
TITLE: OCOP# 11 -1TC1-5: Fire Protection @ DATE: 11/14/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB:33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonyville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order request is to indicate the Fire Protection cast as it relates to TTC 001, 002, 003, 004 and 005.

ITC001: Building Permit Comments (Dated 8/2/13) — No charge. 5

-

ITCO02: VE Revisions (Dated 9/11/13) — This price includes the use of 44 extended coverage sprinkler heads. 13 heads will be
changed on the 2nd, 3rd and 4th floor each , and 5 will be changed on the 5th floor,

ITC003: Security and Data Revisions (Dated 9/17/13) — No charge.
ITC004: Bridge Redesign (Dated 9/17/13) — No charge.
ITC003: Law Library Doors (Dated 106/1/13) — No charge.

This change order request includes all labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the requested activities. Please provide a
written authorization by Novemnber 21th, 2013.

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001 ITC002 - Labor Cost (Cox) 1.000 $570.00 0.00% $0.00 $570.00
00002 ITCQO2 - Material Cost (Cox) 1.000 31,256.20 0.00% $0.60 $1,256.20
00003 TTCO02 - Subcontractor's 1.000 $273.93 0.00% $0.00 3273.93
Overhead and Proft (Cox}
00004 ITC002 - The Morganti Group, 1.000 5182.87 0.00%% $0.00 $182.87
Ine. Overhead and Profit of Sub
Net - 10%
Unit Cost: $2,283.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $2,283.00

Print Print
Name: MName: Name:

(// 7
Date: 11[4—‘[[4[,,/ Date: Date: bt/{/ /{/[/ Pl

APPROVAL:
City of Jac file AECOM The Morgan}@ , Imc.
Vs

Crexted by G, Bokink for the exelusive uss by The Marganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



L 10 | abey

£T°00T‘2  $ | 12104 pueis

| £6'€/C § %51 HR O
02'9z8'T $ | iejoLgns

02952’ $ | ielorqns | jeniszew

00'02Z$ 0ze g i Buiay
ov'Z6% v'Z6 | A4 ¥ UoaLINISy
08'Et6$ 8'Eb6 St'ic 44 speay
3500 jelo} 3sod | sad 3500 1eazewn
[eiol

00°64S $ | lej01 gns doqey

0070459 00°56% 9 S T 1oge|
ubisag
1503 33y . €30}
jelch SINOH SINCH SINOH Ajpuend)
23813403 PApUI)X2 0) SPrAY Lo(uLIds (py) sSunyD 'SHIOAR
<€ 14 Blptauosyor
19908 swiepy 150 LEE
. uopeAcuay asnoypndo) [riepad PO 04

SOZZE 14 ‘Biaucsyoer
aueT IdLID 559
UclIdel0ld ally X0 oL



Ry
£
F2

6555 Grace Lane

Jacksonville, FI. 32205
COX FIRE PROTECTION, INC,
=

FPhone: 904-781-8227
Fax: 904-781-0408
www,CoxFire.com

10/30/13
THE MORGANTI GROUP, INC.

The City of Jacksonville -Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303

Re: ITC#2

Attn: Dennis Ramm

I am pleased to provide you with the following proposal for the above-mentioned works to be
conducted at the said project for the total amount equaling: $14,355.

* (Fourteen thousand three hundred fifty five dollars)
Second Floor- add (13) sprinkler heads and relocate (13) sprinkler heads
Third Floor- add (13) sprinkler heads and relocate (13) sprinkler heads
Fourth Floor- add (13) sprinkler heads and relocate (13) sprinkler heads
Fifth Floor- add (5) sprinkler heads and relocate (5) sprinkler heads

To use extended coverage heads, cost would be: $2,100.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me at (904) 781-8227.

Sincerely,

Richard Carr



I TIEM 2 Y

The Morganti Group, Inc. | . CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Cemtrepark Blvd. _ No. OCOP#015
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-685-4774
TITLE: OCOP#15-Mag Locks . DATE: 1/22/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse . JOB: 3358E15
TO:  Atm: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P / CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville '
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL , ’
Per ITC003 dated 9/17/13 and ITCO005 dated 10/1/13, changes were made to the door hardware for the law library and the bridge.
Electric locks, electric hinges, power supplies and DPs for doors DM015, DMO017, 5040B and 5040C were deleted. They will all be

replaced with standard lockset and regular hinges. This change order proposal request inciudes all labolir, material, equipment
necessary to complete the requested activity.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount

00001 Delete Electric Locks, Electric 1.000 . (31,114.00) ($1,114.00)
Hinge, Power Supply and DPS
for Doors DMOI5 and DMOL7.

02 Add Standzrd Lockset and 1.000 $373.50 $373.50
Regular Hinges to Same Doors

00003 Delete Electric Hardware on 1.006 (%1,455.50) (81,455.50)

Doors 50408 and 5040C

Unit Cost: ($2,196.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: ($2,196.00)
APPROVAL: .
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mgrgapti Group, Inc.
By% %:&W By: By: |
Print Y Print Print ‘)7
Name: : Name: Name: ‘ i
Date: | / 95’3/ 14— Date: Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Joe. Rev.10/17/13



A2

MURRAY’'S
CONTRACT  piione: so4s695-9501 AOKOONIL L D,
HARDWARE FAX: 904-695-9503 | | e
INC. |
PRICE QUOTATION
TO: MORGAN?‘I aTTN: Dewnis f?AMM o
RE:: | | J0B:_@2)) fehgrar CoofTHOUSE
FROM: TEFF é&:;cw‘ DATE: /[-2-/4
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS DPRICE UNTT
ELETE  EtEcqRic LECT AL " fo SOPLLY, AND
Fon_feoks DMOLS And pMor]  Dedur-557.0024  ORL f-4ikco
ADD _ STanpaen fockssr AnD Requear Bnlécs 100 SAME Dooks
ADD 1BLIS g0 mup K 37350
Deasir_puecaic. HARQRARE o) fhrds 50408, F5090C

JEDVCT 727,80 FA  TOTAL #4545 ¢

Do Sot0A  HIS_ND FLECTRIC HALNKARE SPeciFIE]

TEANE YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE YOUR NEEDS



Sy

Old Federal Courthouse Renovations-States Attorney DOOR HARDWARE
Offices

Jacksonville, FL SECTION 08710
1 Single Door #D4057 4th Floor Corr 4058 from Open Area 90 RHR
3 Hinges TATE6A41/2X 4172 26D MC
1 Exit Device 1272858813 FETL RHR 32D SA
1 €ylinder Core 7300B 15 SA
1 Closer 351 P10 EN SA
1 Protection Plate K1050 8" x 34" 4BE CSK Us3zn RO
1 Wall Bumper 406 Us32D RO
1 Intumescent HSS2600 X S44 BL 3684 PE
Seal/Gasketing
1 Threshold 171 A 36" PE

Images: MCTA786-5786, PE171, RO406,407,408, RODGORPLATES, SA80_SERIES 8800 FUNCTIONS,
SABQ_SERIES_8800_SPEC, SA%0 SERIES ET LEVER CONTROLS, SACL-350-ADA, SACL25-P10

HEADING #48 (SET #48)

Opening Description- 2-3'0"x 70" x 1 3/4" x WD Type B x HMF Type F2 (D1017A)
310" x 70" x 1 3/4" x HMD Type A x HMF Type Fl {D3054)
30" x 7°0" x 1 3/4" x HMD Type L x HMF Type Fl 1203, D1204)
3'0"x 70" x 1 3/4" x WD Type A x HMF Type F1 {DMO17A)
3'0"x 7' 0" x 1 3/4" x WD Type E x HMF Type Fi (D1015B, DM014, DM015, DM017)

1 Single Door #D1015B 1st Floor Corr 1028 to Corr 1027 20 RH

1 Pair Doors #D1017A 1st Floor Corr 1027 to Elavator Lobby S0 RHREA

1 Single Door #D1203 1st Floor Elevator Lobby from Exist Stair 1 50 RHR

1 Single Door #D1204 1st Floor Elevator Lobby from Exist Stair 2 90 LHR

I Single Door #D30354 3rd Floor Sec Check Point to Sec Evidence 90 LH

1 Single Door #DM014 Mezz Corr M002 to Comp Sves 90 LH

I Single Door #DMO015 Mezz Corr M002 to Comp Svcs 90 RH

1 Single Door #DMO017 Mezz Corr M0O02 to Comp Svcs 90 LH

1 Single Door #DMO17A Mezz Comp Sves to Comp Sves 20 RH

27 Hinges TA78641/12X4 172 26D MC
9 Hinges TAT864 112X 41/2CC4 26D MC
3 Electrified Lockset 72 RX 8271 LNL LH 26D SA
1 Electrified Lockset TZRX 3271 LNL LHR 26D SA
3 Electrified Lockser 72 RX 8271 LNL RH 26D SA
2 Electrified Lockset 72RX 8271 LNL RHR 26D SA
9 Cylinder Core - 73008 15 SA
9 Closer 351U0TB EN SA
9 Protection Plate K1050 8" x 34" 4BE CSK. us3zD RO
9 Wall Bumper 406 Us32b RO
9 Power Supply BPS-24-1 SN
9 Door Position Switch DPS-M-BK SN
9 Threshold 171 A 36" PE
27 Door Silencers 608 GREY RO

Images: MCTA786-5786, PEL71, RO406,407,408, RO608,609, RODDORPLATES, SA3200_LN_ROSE, SACL-350-ADA,
SAMI,_82-L, SNBPS(H), SNDOOR_POS SWITCHES

HEADING #49 (SET #49)

November 22, 2013 Page 24 of 109



LTEMEID Y=

. v
The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#013
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP # 13 - Steel Sub Frame Caulkin DATE: 12/24/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
- City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: : Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order request is to remove the existing exterior caulking and re-install new caulking between the limestone veneer and the
structural steel sub frame for the windows as previously requested by the Owner to prevent future water intrusion. Please provide
written direction to proceed by January 23, 2014.

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Subcontractor Caulking 1.000 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Unit Cost: $12,500.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $12,560.00
APPROVAL: |
City of Jacksgnville AECOM The Mozgapti Group, Inc.
By: W M By: By:
Print Print Print ) '
Name: Name: Name: ‘/
Date: | /9~ 3/ [ 4 Date: Date: W’] h 2] b Al
[V V)
]

Created by G. Bolink for 1he exelusive use by The Morganti Group Tnc. Rev. 10217413



December 20, 2013

W

SUNRYSE

construction

RE: Jacksonville Old Federal Courthouse

Marble Panel Limestone Veneer to
Perimeter Structural Steel
Window Sub-Frame TOTAL
Ytem#1 Ftem #2
Linear Footage 1815° 6576’ 8391°

Labor $3594 $13,045 $16,639

Material $778 $2822 $3600

Equipment $324 $1176 $1500

$4696 $17,043 $21,739

15% Sub-contractor mark-up
$3261
TOTAL

$25.0

(Unit prices per linear footage as noted) 47 —
/2 , 5 et

C;n’if + Mop. GHRwTT AGREED
T

%P LT TOoT AL CeosT.

’7%’ 5/15/14’



A j—-
Sunryse Construction Services, Inc.

3061 SE Waaler Street
Stuart, FL 34997
Ph: (772) 219-3506 Fax: (772) 215-3940

November 22, 2013

The Morganti Group, Inc.
Atin: Mr. Joe Capraro
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonvitle, FL. 32202

Re: Jacksonvilie Old Federal Courthouse
Monumental Steel Curtainwall Caulking

Dear Joe,

Pursuant to cur recent meeting, Sunryse Construction will furnish and install cautking

at all existing steel monumental curtainwall openings and marble panels for $25,000.

We exclude removal of any existing caulk, and caulking of existing historically
refurbished windows, doors or louvers. We include perimeter caulking of existing marble
panels in curtainwall openings. Repair or replacement of marble panels is not included. The
cauiking at the perimeter of new aluminum windows and pedestrian bridge curtainwall are

included in Sunryse Construction's contract.

fact ; /
Please reply at your earliest convenience. [ 8

Thank you
David Walter

DavIe,

o7 O
:’{'—" }/‘74 Cocseia LIS el

RN 7

o 77;_ g B s F A
 cuheing A Loz Aris
! THe  LOrATSTONE Vereew

Z B (‘W‘a‘,éjh{/ gi’ﬂ/‘jr&@’ ! o e ,-j.—-ﬁ(_Avut-E .
" a4 Sreec  Nweeor .
—ﬁ,l—- ST CTY 4;4 &
(4 B 1 A e A‘?z*f‘fi /,

~ foor  THe

Treiegs

/V{O)‘Zcf-""z\-’?"f

& Fir il (e~ g B
poresicey 4 cage, METEEAS, Ao EP fe Brpunt

i el S~
A AT &S ;bﬂ‘;u;}: At /lr/{i ,ﬁuvﬂvffy 79””7’.
7 £ [ =i
(e torTT) He P B e
- p@?”ﬁf&- ‘ﬂé’ry‘/{ég
S e gz ' 7 s
‘ - parrs fa ! 5SS
5. RAvan /14

It Ao srron,

y/v[‘f"'

cc'



TIE

M 5

The Morganti Group, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#016

1450 Centrepark Blvd.

Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP # 16 -Pressure Wash DATE: 1/23/2014

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville .
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

JOB: 338EI5
CONTRACT NO: OCA

Number:

Per the Owner’s request, this change order request identifies the cost associated with pressure washing the limestone veneer of the Old

Federal Court House as requested by the Owner.

e

i

Net Amount

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price
06001 Pressure Wash Limestone 1.000 . $24,800.00 $24,800.00
Veneer
00002 Morganti OH&P 1.000 $2,108.00 $2,108.00
Unit Cost: $26,908.00
Unit Tax: £0.00
Unit Total; $26,908.00
APPROVAL:
Ci%ville AECOM The Mofgantissroup, Inc.
By: / @D&&BQQ// By: " By: / ' /}
Print - Print Print
Name: . Name: Name: %Z/‘M g/ fﬂm

Date: ?\/9\ ‘g/ [ 4/ Date:

Date: g’f’/'[ /?I/ 20U/

Crented by G. Selink for the exclusive usc by The Morganti Group Ine, Rev 10/17/13

!



A. Alexis Varela, Inc DBA

1865 Everiee Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32216 P 904 273 9702 F 904 508 0802 CBC 1254860

Cor orcom - CHANGE ORDER -

**WE ARE A CERTIFIED MINORITY BUSINESS BY THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE (JSEB], STATE OF FL {MBE), JTA (DBE), ALSO REGISTERED IN CCR**

Attentmn. I T ._~ '-; . Project Name and Location

The Morganti C.roup, inc Old Federal Courthouse Renovations
Attr: Dennis Ramm 337 W. Adams Street.

P 904 630 7551 F 904 630 1434 Jacksonville, FLL 32202

We hrerreby propose to furnish labor, materials, equipment and supervision to perform the foliowing:

G e e U Deseripton 0 0 o 0 Touml
——-REVISED 02/13/2014-— ST e
To Pressure Wash exterior of huilding as specified on the Contract:

This estimate includes all vertical exterior walls (Drawings : A4.1.01, A4.1.02), exterior cornice and
bottom limestone band at courtyard (Orawings: A4.1.03, A4.1.04), both sides of security wall,
walls from building to Pearl Street, walk ways and handrails.

** This estimate does not include any interior worl?**

Total: Twenty four thousand eight hundred dollars and 00/100 24,800.00

I $24,800.00

Ail materlal is guaranteed m be as spemﬂed Al! work tn be comp[eted ln a pmfes.;l:mal manner accnrdlng to standard practices. Any a[teratlon or devlatlon
i fram above specifications invelving extra cost will be exicuted only upon writteri orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Al
{ agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Qur workers are fully covered hy workmen's compensation insurance.

Total upoen com pletiol‘l

S e ot e ma SR o eam ]

Anv legal fees witl be provided hy the abow named costumer plus 18% znterest will be added For non paymeht after 90 davs or unless other arrangements are |
spec:f' ed in wrlttng i

’ Acceptance of proposal
{ The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted, You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above

i

Signature Title Date

Thank you for your busmess

agfexz’z Varele

President.
admin@varelacenstruction.com



o

TTENTFEI

The Morganti Group, Inc. | CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. : No. OCOP#018
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP # 18 - Angle Irons for Headers DATE: 2/13/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB:338E15
TO: Attm: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville .
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

_ RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Per the response to RFT100 dated 1/15/14, this change order request is to install 38 existing window lintels. Please furnish written
direction to proceed by 2/21/14.

3

Ttem  Description - Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Masonry - RD Masonry 1.000 $6,663.00 $6,663.00
00002  Structural $teel - Vulcan Steel 1.000 $1,327.00 . 51,327.00
00003 MGI OH&FP 1.000 $691.00 $691.00

Unit Cost: $8,681.00

Unit Tax: $0.00

Unit Total: $8,081.00

APPROVAL:

City %ville AECOM : The Morganti/(mv\up, Inc.

s
By: /)] ﬁ&a@t’y By: By: ¥/ P
Print Print Print }\ W/ / / i L
Name: - Name: Name: U ﬁ{ }ﬂ
Date: ’,}'*{D\%' / ‘Af Date: - Date: / fl// /

Created by G. Belink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



flasonry aad Stoaa Confractors since 7976

~ To: The Morganti Group, Inc. Joh: Old Federal Cowrthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street Job No.. 1111127
Jacksonville, FL 32202 C.0. No.: 004
. : Rev No.: 001
Atin: Dennis Ramm Date: January 15, 2014

Description increase

Decreass

Changes to be made:

Instali ohly angle irons at 2nd thru 5th Floar window headers
(38 ea) $6,663.00

Mote:

1. Pricing excludes furnishing the arigle rons with prepunched holes.
z. Pricing oxciides any removing and réplacing of existing masonty.

The woik coversd by this estimate shall be performed under the same TOTAL: 6 ,533

$t

Terms and Gonditions as that included in the Ofiginal Contract yrless noted
otherwlse on fhis Change Order.

AQGEPTED: ' R.D. MASONRY, inc.

‘Name ' Title - Date - Mike Bosshart

................................
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

.............................




R.D.Masonry, the:
4745 Suttan Park Ct,#805
Jacksonvllle FL 32224

Joh: ki Federsl Cousthouss Renovation

Job Hes §144127

Iavaice: The Morganti Group, Ingc.

537 Wost Admms Streat

Jacksonvillie, FL 32202

Attn.: Dennis Banun

DATE: fanuaiy 15, 1014

LABOR AKOUNT

‘rrade
PMSsunT
FOREMAR
BRSO
APFHRERT

LABURER.

Trade
PU/SUET

FOREMAN

HASON
EPPRERT
LEBORER
OPER.

Trade
B3/ §UPT
EONEMAN
MASOY
APRRENT
LABORER
ORER.

Trade
Pi/ SBET
FOREMAN
HASCH
AFPREAT
LEBORER
OPER.

REGULER TIMB

Hrs. Rate, Tebal
4 x $48.30 = $5393.20:
12 x ¥34.506 = §412,00
80 ¥ §28.22 = 52.0%7.50,
] ® $10.32 = $6.00
164 x $15.18 51,578,772
12 % $22.97 =, §273.24
TOTAL: J $4,.558,76 .
PREMIUK TIME ONLY .
Hys. Teral
] N 824,15 = $0.00
0D % $17.25 = $0, 0D
9 % 3L = $a.00
8 x  $5.66 = $0.00
¢ *® 5$7.5% = $0.00
[ ® $1i.3% = $0.00
TOTAL: - 5900
TINE & HALF
Ars. Rats Total
b] x $72.45 = $0.00
D = $5L.75 = $6.00
D i §52.00 = £0.00
0 = $28,98 = $0.00
B x $22.77 = £0.480
9 x §34.16 = $0.00.
TOTAL: £0.00
DOUBLE TINE
Hrs, Rate Total
0 x $96.80 = $9.96
1] ¥ 569,00 = £9.00
0 = $52.49 = 50.00
0 x §38.64 = $G.00
0w $30.35 = $0.00
¢ = $35.5¢ = 50,00
TOTAL: $0.00

o ?’/b

Desaription: Instell gnly engla irons af 2nd thro 5th Floor wiadew

t
H
¥
3
E

hozders (32 aal.

EQUIFMENT AMOUNT

P
T unit Bmotnt  Rats ToEI,
(ﬁzxggg; £o08 Jo. . day 1.5% _ $325.00 =  $187.50 %
Bixer CEpeeTTEETT$35.00 = §52.5
Scaffold rental ne Qxw $i0.00 = 5G.00
Manlift weelk % $210.06 =  §$4206.00
tlanlifk ~ delivery/pickuea 2% $90.00 =  §i89.00
Hzomer drill and bika  day W 315.00 = $180.00
pickup Truck ~ 1/2 kon  day 1.5x $35.06 = §52.50
Saw and Diamond Blade  day 1,59 $3¢.00 = $45.00
small Tools day 1.5 x $10.00 = §15.00 |
TOTHLS! { 81,102.50 ;
e
MATERIAL AMOUNT
Dnit  Zmount  © Rate _rotal
8 28716 CHO ea & §1.05 = $0.00
BMxUzB" T ca - $£.05 =  $0.00
Concrete Biick ea o= $0.50 = §0.20
Hasonry Cement bags 2x 57.90 = 30,00
Masonry Sand tgn ax 532.00 $¢.00
Horiz. Joint Reinf. Wirelf 0 x $0.26 = $0.00
Masonry Anchoxrs ea gx 50.57 = 5¢. Q0
Hedge Anchors 142" dia ea 228 x §0.45 =  3102.60
0% $0.00 = 50.06
e x §0.00 = £0. 00
ox sp.00 = $0.00
= 50.00
TOTALS:. $102.60
SUMMARY
LEBOR: STRAIGHT TIME $4,357
LAROR: DREMIUM TIME QWLY £0
LABORY TIMZ & BALE 50
IABOR: DOUBLE TIME $0
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $1,103
MATEREAEL TOTAL $103
7% HMRTERIAL TARX 57
TOTAL: $5,762
10% Overhead $577,
Subiotal Cost 5_6.346
5% Profit $317

TOTAL GOST:

e
—_
o i i

B e




A~ AP
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

13-015 Duval County Courthouse
COR # 13-015-04

CAN STEEL

A FizLORD, Inc. Company
650 Easz 27 St, Jacksonville, FL 32206
P: 904-731-2041  F: 904-731-2083

Date PO / Contract #

Morganti Group, Inc. 1/15/2014 33SE15 - OFCO18

1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 Job PM M Phone

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Dennis Ramm 904-477-3123
Description Total

The following cost details are provided for fabricated steel per request.
2 - L Bx4x1/2 at 20" 684.00
5 Hours Fabrication Labor 1325.00 ¢
1 Hour Paint Labor - 65.00
Delivery to Job-site 80.00 *
15% Administrative Mark-up 173.00

ey

The above change request/order is priced only to include those direct costs
of the change which can be identified at this time. Should it be determined | Subtotal $1.327.00
at a later date that the change creates an impact such as further delays,
disruptions or other causes beyond our control, we reserve the right to Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
forward those costs at a later time.

Total $1,327.00
NOTE: This Change Order Request is a proposal only. [f you wish for us .

to proceed with the described work, please sign below (or generate your
own change order) and return this form to us at your earfiest convenience.
By signing this COR, you agree that the above price and specifications are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Upon acceptance, this change order
becomes part of and in conformance with the terms and conditions of the
existing contract and/or PO, uniess otherwise stipulated.

"...But each one should be careful how he builds." - 1 Corinthians 3:10

Sent by: Approved by:

DF
Name & Title;




4t~ blp

The Morganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
No. 160

377 West Adam Street
Jacksorville, FLORIDA 32202

TITLE:  Existing Window Lintels DATE: 1/13/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Qld Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 COMPI.ETED:

Coral Gables, FL 33134 REQUIRED: 1/20/2014

Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3580

We have uncovered 38 existing lintels which were removed during the original bujlding demolition. Over the
exterior and interior window areas for the brick, we have found 32 existing steel lintels on site. We will need to
have 6 new lentils made to complete, however, these are not shown to reinstall on the documents. Please
advise. )

Requested By: The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 1/13/2014

Signed:

Kamal Cooper

ANSWER:

Please install the existing 32 lintels and provide 6 new lintels. The rust is to be
removed from the existing lintels as would have been required if they had been in
place.

Doug McKenzie
111514

i Transmitted
B Date: 3:59 pm, Jan 15, 2014

L By: Christina Meadows

Answered By: AECOM/Design Tean: Date:

Signed:

AECOM/Design Team



AN bl

Reid Fitzpatrick

From: Joe Capraro {jcapraro@morganti.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2014 6:06 PM

To: Reid Fitzpatrick; Arie Geurink; Darrin Fitzpatrick

Cc: Dennis Ramm); Kamal K. Cooper; James Rumble; Barry McGee; Lydia Beck
Subject: JOFC - Change Order Review {13-015-04)

To All;

We meet with the cwner today regarding the following change order work.
e  13-015-04 — Provide {6} window steel lintels.
Please proceed with the work mentioned above,

Thanks,

JOE CAPRARO

Sr. Supertendent

Main: {904) 630-7551

MGRGAN Tl Fax: (904) 630-1434

www.morganti.com | Cell: (772} 260-1911

THE MORGANTI GRCOUP, INC.
337 W. Adams Street |
Jacksonville, Florida 32202




— | TEM4(2 a5

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#010
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 . Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP # 10 -ITC1-5: Electrical DATE: 2/4/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799 {)\(/
RE: . To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order request is to indicate the Electrical cost as it relates to ITC 001, 002, 003, 004 and 005.

ITCO001: Building Permit Comments (Dated 8/2/13) — No charge. H
ITC002: VE Revisions (Date&w 9/11/13) - This price includes the removal of the site lighting, also the removal, addition and
relocation light fixtures. Moreover the add of egress lighting, wall sensors, wall switches, and occupancy sensors amongst other

miscellaneous items.

ITC003: Security and Data Revisions (Dated 8/17/13) - This price includes the credits associated with the removal of card readers,
cameras, and phone and data outlets.

ITC004: Bridge Redesign (Dated 9/17/13) — This price includes the add of floor bexes, circuits, and unistruts.
ITC005: Law Library Doors (Dated 10/1/13) — Credit to Owner

This change order request includes all labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the requested activities. Please provide a
written authorization by February 11th, 2014,

Item  Description Quantity Unifs Unit Price Net Ameount

0000t 1TCO02 - Material Cost . 1.000 $1,477.00 $1,477.00
(Coastal)

00002 ITCO02 - Labor Cost (Coastal) 1.009 $1,845.00 $1,845.00

00003 ITCOO2 - Subcontractor's 1.000 $498.30 $458.30
Overhead and Profit (Coastal) ]

00004 1TC002 - The Morganti Group 1.000 §332.70 $332.70
Inc. Overhead and Profit of Sub .
Net - 10%

00005 ITCGO3 - Credit for Material 1.000 . (82,618.00) ($2,618.00)
(Coastal)

00006 ITCO03 - Credit for Labor 1.000 ($3,159.00) (£3,159.00)
{Coastal)

00007 [TCDO4 - Material Cost 1.000 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
{Coastal}

00008 ITC004 - Labor Cost (Coastal) 1.000 $2,337.00 $2,337.00

00009 ITC004 - Subcontractor's . 1.000 $515.55 §515.55
Overhead and Profit (Coastal) .

00010 1TC004 - The Morganti Group, 1.000 $343.85 $343.85

Inc. Overhead and Profit of
Sub's Net - 10

00011 ITCO001 - No charge. : 1.000 | $0.00 $0.00
0oc12 ITCO0S - Credit 1.000 ($877.00) (3877.00)



R [25

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#010
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
Unit Cost: $1,795.40
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,795.40
APPROVAL: _
City yk onville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
—\"é@M«Q—/ﬂ/ By: _
* Print Print Print U 7
Na:le: N:me: Name: / ‘j’f//l

Date: Q’*{ 9\‘!;! \ d/ Date:

Date: / 3//)0/*’/ "

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine, Rev.30/17/13

f_eor_05_mgi Pape 2 of 2



B
4 /,

ISP G

o 3Yas

PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION 7 ¥ i
- ; 2-Dec-13
CONTRACT THTLE: OFGH Y '
REFERENGENG: -~ ITC#2 Revised pg;?bwnem Rep
PROPOSALNO: /' ‘“Su..... Seeattachd documentation
DESCRIPTION: *._ ITC #2 Adds & Deletions to electrical dwg's
Material Total $ 1,379.93
Sales Tax on Material 7.0% $ 96.60 i
Total Material $ 1477 W
Labor Hours (Regular) 41,69
Regqular Labor Rate: 29.50 % 1,229.86
Labor hours (Overtime) Q.00
Overtime Labor Rate: 4425 ] -
Supervision 15% 3 184.48
Labor Burden 35% $ 430.45
Total Labor . $ 1,845 LES
Subcontracts % -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% 5 -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. . 70% $ -
Tofal Equip./Subcontracis $ ’
«Job ExXpetise (8%~ $ 110.89
Overhead 0% $ 34320
Total Overhead $
Profit 5% $
SUBTOTAL i $
Bond 1.44% 0.00% $ - e
T
TOTAL ' $ 3,964

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026 Fax (004) 645-6185
OFCH- 1532 VE Prirts Added Tems Revised per Owners REp




0T Jo T obed

SWIBISAS DIBMYDS ISTUCT

ISR

9Z005P9706 930l

9bzZE 4 ‘BlauosHIRL
‘G PROY NG SUYOL IS 6542

gpilold Jo Auedwio) o111d3|T 121SB0D ’

nsay uen
foqeq Joqet

g1LT’o

LL29°0
m—v.n-_ (e 1-»?

:_mi 5

nun
lejseten

v_n- GZM.»._.__GH..N LIS Qu>0$mﬁ TO'T 8 DMA

SNIENOD 55-7133LS LT

ucjpdrased

LTT0E

ezIs W/H W/n Ad B wWDsL

SLNIWWOD W3d A3SIAIY ¢# D11 estldgns—
T £1/90/6 SLNIYd 3A T# D41 Bseud

LIESLT ETOT AON LT

TWLSYQD Hensy Joge’]

TYISYOD MopUSA

g, [+ .
i.ﬁasﬁb%bﬁ.»“%@.m .\H\qﬂﬁ .U

-
i

3033EL

ssaplo aburlD |1euld D40 oelodd
SHAAUO ADNYHD TYNIJ HD40 - €497 QI a8L



SWIISAS a1emyjas 1SsUey

qom : 9pZZE 14 ‘SlAUCSIIRL ]
9Z00SHOH06 BUoYd "G PeoY JNjg SUYO[ IS 654Z 2pLIold Jo AueduioD D}4303I3 [E5R0)

#:.EE ﬂ ZdAL OL m FaAl (1) mwzgzo Soa Wy

0000’0 00 vl

orzo'o LT

74882 0538 ssfejof LINT - YOSNIS ADNYJNID0 QLN 1TV
ommﬁ...o NN 0 . MO._.Umzzou 835 ._mm._.m W3

65T ' CL85°E 0588 PEOS'BE i5/8101 1T - HOSNIS ADNVIDD0 TLNW TIVM
L0°D ‘ 09€0'0 Lo bEET'O mO._.Um_zzOu ss ._mm_.__.m hzm (42 S va € LLT0E

Jnsey nug ynsoy wun _ :oza__..uman . szIs W/O W/n Be
o AoGeT 1ela23en (et ]

‘ : . SINGWIWOD Yid QISIATE Z# D11 ‘esetdans—
€1/90/6 SLNI¥d 3A T# DLI 1@seild

g Wy

LLITSIET €702 AON £T s1apag eBuLy? (eUld HO40 oday JooNRL




SWBISAS 2IBMYOS T5IU0T

gpzze 14 ‘Bpauasyoer

S peoY Hnig SUYoL ‘15 654C mvto_p._ Jo Auedwior oLiy23 eseen”

p
&y o
9Z00SHIP06 PUold

MS 000 ﬂﬂ(ﬂtﬂhm "_O nmﬁ.— NE gm 200 Wna T00E WY

ore9’szl :sfejct Hye-A Qmmmmumw__ mO:.E .GS.....Eou
: S

e T

RFIGY

+880°0
ﬁ?ﬂﬁwﬁ%ﬁ

aog

;m 300 Qz<az<h.m "_O NIz Zu MS D20 ..E:n mmnn Wy

R}

£0:0 TR

i dLls i g A=t
uofpdjnsag 8zIs W/d 23 fab # wnlp

ynsoy Nun a_suax

logey 20487 jepelely I B LT
) SINZWWOD ¥ad A3SIAZY Z# DL .ammgn__gsml*
. £T/90/6 SLNTHd A T# DLT 19SEUd

siapdo abueyd jeuld HO4O ipoday Jjosse)

LTIIGIET E£T0C AON L2



SBISAS D1emMlf0S 153U0D

OT 40  abed

obzZE 14 BllAUOSYORE
'S peOY 4Nig SUUOL IS 6548 eplo}4 JO Aueditio] D14I08I3 (21580 |

A4

M
9Z0059-06 Buold
0Z10'0 59050 A1Y1d HOLIMS U:.m.a._m w.h

cooc G9

mauv 3 680F ‘0G0F 'E60F ‘TE0P WY
2 .

'SJEIOL 1T - HOSNIS >U_a$.3uuc ths 1M

;Ammq.u:_

el

B8 018T# Q3Y - a3u ._.Dz

g -4 ov_ mzu cm ¢

Hnsoey nun nsen Hun uepdIsag W n &0 # WK
Joqey logey (BRI . TR LT

’ SLNIWWOD ¥3d A3SIATY 2# JLI -aseudans—
£1/00/6 SLNIHd JA Zd# D11 ioseld

LTTSET ETOZ AON L2 siapIp sbueyn jeuld HOA0 PHoday Joel

S




SUSISAS SIEMYOS 15TUDY

0T Jo g abed

oM 9pzee 14 ‘SIAuDSNIeL )
9Z005v9906 IBUcUd ‘g peoy Jinig sulor 15 6542 BP0l Jo Auedwod DUI09|T [23SR0D

f

W T 291066

oo000'ed AVT3Y HOSNAS ADNYLNIS0

00'8Z

[s18304 ¥OSNIS ADNYINID0 GLNW ONITED
a._Omu na zgz._.\z_.__._._.

£L°2 0852°¢
8+00'0

ooco.o

xosmzzou ._.:wHékm LINANOD XA

._.v_zm “Wd Ov_ ..mEU Om...v

ppheminy, e

Tetsa]]

i R T & H H
uo[dj1388a ﬁ_m W/0 w/n A # wany

Jnsey un nsoy
soqey Joqey 1RSI TN T

SINGWWOD 13d A3SIATY Z# D1I 9seydgns-
£7/90/6 SINIYd JA it D11 eseld

LT TG:2T EXIQC AON LT siapip ab6URY) jBUld HO40 ndoday Joavel

\“& \..&

w5
St



SWIAIEAS SIS 153U0D

o0 0T Jo 9 abed
ﬂr GOM : obzZe 14 "dlliAuosHIRL
.@.W... 9Z005#906 Ui ‘S peoy jinig SUYoL 1S 65.LE epiio|d Jo Auediiod Jpi1oe|3 (e35e0) )
00°0 00000 00°0 0000°0 LW3 - UNLXIE NE-AVT Z X 2 W v3 T FULIL
vam.m . - o 1512904, SNFIIID WASIAD ~ HONT LOVdWCD

p50b 0F'SS

01 03 §T# .sojm? WS h:z-u.z:s

unsoy un “anssy wun o o uopdsad o218 WD W/n KD #.EEW

loqay logqen |ej1ejen fRRIRN
. . . SLNIWWOD ¥id GaSIATH T# DL eseldans—
£7/00/6 SLNIYd IA T# D11 :oseld

LT:15:2T £10T AON LT slaplo aBUBYD |RUKE HOJO Modoy JodjeL




SWoysAS SIBMIJOS 15TU0D

qem 9pzZE T ‘SllIAUOSIDEL .
92005P3706 2uold ' proyY Jnid SUYor 1S 6542 epLIoid JO AURdUIOD JHID3F [€3SR0D

/mm 07T Jo £ obed
©

mmw_:hxz ot 3dAL (P) 2137130 SEOS HOGIHWOD

1518301 YYE-L GFESIOIY - YONTd LOVdWOD

9065 1086 095E°EST
MIHDS HIL

00000 mmmo.c

YOLDINNCD-ULS F1ONIS .mUm_rN UE\ Xa

amz .:._z..mxH__S

oLr8'esT 182304 INT - FUNIXIH NIFAYTZ X E

0¥ 0620' £9°60F
IHM FHNLXE) DM 57180 DW
. fren

SLp0°0 0000°0 {d

09€ET'0

ozis W/D wW/n A #we

Jjnsay Hup g:mug uepdpasad
10487 logeq [ TE LI [epe3eN

SLNIWWOD ¥ad GISIATY Z# DLI i@Seydgns—
£1/90/6 SLNTEd AN 2# DLI @setd

slaplo abusyyd [eUld HO40 1003y JS0NEL

LY:16:ET ETOZ AON L€

it
\q &
A2 .\ME\ \



SWIRISAS BJEMYOS 153U

OpZZE 14 ‘BlNAUOsHOR(

GoM .
9Z00SP9Y06 eutyd ‘s peoy 4NIg suloC 1S 6SLT epLold JO AuRdLoD 2113023 [BISE0D)

/.%W 0T 4o g abed
-
va 1- 19207

mobmzzou.ﬁm FIDNIS xum-m u_): Xe

000%°2 _ B b.mm ON peetiis cm ¥

izt

abRY

09£0°0 T0-

dWYTD .Sdmm ﬁ ao.m ._.Zmummmo_._._"_ 4

Z502°96 1sp30L NI .__EU E_:mm\_b - YO LIVdWOD

1r08't Z8"r8E-
MIUDS YL

¢m.H.

vuoo 0

et Gk

e2is E\G w/n Mo

Pnsey 3Insoy gL . uepdzseq
loge . (G LIRS 11

SINIWWOD Y34 A3SIATY Z# D11 PseUdqns-y
£1/90/6 SINTHd 3A T# D11 1@seld

L1TSZT ET0QZ AON LT | s1apJg ebuey) jeuls HO40 Hodsy Jodel

S
Mgy
&"w,?-
B
i

> . P 4



SLWIPFAS RIEMI0S I5IU0D

.m..m.. 0T J0 6 9bed .
o../ . ‘ mﬁmm.r_d__?ccmxumh .

GAA
9Z005Po¥06 iPusld ‘'S peoy Jn|g sudor 1S 6542 eplold Jo Auedwo) J131E _Bmmou

.éuﬂmnouu( - ¥0L3313d LV3H

51201 IHOIT JA0HLS / NUOH

26697 £E'T9 LEPE'ST
mz:._mzm UE.m_ﬁn_

0000'0 9E'0 0680°0

1§1810.L AHOIT FGOYULS

Z609°T EPEST LePE'ST
wzHIm:m J11svd

68'0 06800

0000°0

'

il

9£°L9- 050E°49

9I6ee

n Ad # Wy

i e :
HNSHY nun UnsY e
loqes Jo0qe jeperen jejialen

“amis W/D W/

uopdjsag

SINIWWOD ¥ad GASIATY €# D11 :BSeRddnsS—
£1/00/6 SLNI¥d 3A Z# DL teseld

LT:1S1CT ET0Z AON £2 S19pI0 abueyy (euld HOH0 'Hoday JodRL




SLLBISAS 3JRMYAS 153U0D

QT jo 01 d9b2d

) B

g 9FZEE 1 'PfIAUOSHORL )
GZ005H906 BUTHD ‘g peOY Jnig SUYol IS 6S4LT BplIol4 Jo Auedwo?) 213093 |2IsecD
69"y EG'6LE'T 1$]230), oL
69'tY EG'GLET S0 ), BseUd
96T 0E9F°T 85°ZE IL55'¢C si290) YILLSAOIIV - YOUD3L3T LVaH

(AR 089170 80°€ SLBOE

-

o [IT0  68'Y $888'y 0N GWOD  NOSVIIO ub
NSaY N unsey nun uoidsaq azis W/O wW/n A & wa3r
Joge foge (LR [T . .

SINIWINOD ¥3d a3SIATY €3t DLI 2seldaig

£1/90/6 SLNIYd A Ti# LI 1958

. LYITSICY €102 MON L2 S1apI0 sBURLD [eUL HDHD 110d3y JodiL

m\”\m _M Nm“w ‘u M



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

| 495

28-Jan-14
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: OFCH - ITC #3 Revised per Dennis DWGS 01-21-14
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Deletions per ITC #3 & Dennis DWGS 01-21-14
Material Total $  (2,446.49)
Sales Tax on Material 7.0% $ (171.25)
Total Material $ {2,618)
Labor Hours (Regular) {71.40)
Regular Labor Rate: 29.50 $ (2,106.30)
Labor hours {Overtime) 0.00
Overtime Labor Rate: 44.25 $ -
Supervision 15% $ (315.95)
Labor Burden 35% $ (737.21)
Total Labor ’ $ (3,159)
Subcontracis $ -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontracts $ -
Job Expense 0% $ -
CQverhead 0% $ -
Total Overhiead $ -
Profit 0% § -
SUBTOTAL ‘ $ (8,777}
Bond 1.44% 0.00% $ -
TOTAL $ (8,777
Py AF
/ i

Coastal Electric Company OFf Florida

(904) 645-0026

Fax {904) 645-6186

OFCH-TIC #3 Revises per DEnnis DNWGE D1-21-14



SImsAG DIRMUDS YEAUND

e arTze 14 ‘BlAuos’el
GZ005PUP(6 PUoLd & peoy JNIE SUYor 18 654¢ epLOL] 40 AURIIOD DLIPRIE RISRAD

0000°0

001-1 DD

Z65T'T Nw...mﬂ.. #8086 158901 ,0F @ dni-g9niS ub/E
ao00°0 810~ 0680°0 ONIHSNY J1LSYd

AT

£091°0

PELS'D ONIY-HILSYId DS DT

0000°0 . 07 © dA-ANLS Jb/E

SINNRG €3/7Z/10 SOMA YL QISTATH €# 04T
nsoy Hun msoy 3un uord|Lsaqg az|s W/ W/n M # welr
jaqen toqe jelelei lepiaaed
£1/12/10 Q3SIATY £# D11 BseydqnsS—
£4# D11 ‘oseyd
STWHIHT PTIOT HBL 62 TWISYOD Jeaa JoqEq TYLSYOD epue2i
josxel
pERYL S

Aupdman opynsr?) fojeoo )

slapag 2BURYD |Bufd HOH0 nowfeid
SYIAUO FDNVHD VNI HOJO - 2292 02 qec




SINBAL DIEAHDE ISHUOD

& Jo ¢ obed

OpZZE 1 "ajiauosef

RN
"G [0y PNig SUYOL IS 65LT

GTOOSYIPO6 Puoyd

BP0 J0 AURIWOD DUINIRIE JEISEOD

/25

152701 Viva B LdIFY /M XOF-HOO0TH MyHL-IHN0d
4v3S T1YM J00%d 31
:.P. ! NM_

1390 .0 OL dn 310K 43¥0D

TS'Sb- FOLT'ST 0L°6T0°Z" GZEC'ELD
0FBE'E 0¢se- 000¢'8

JYNS YOH LINANCD
NHRHE S

Q3N LON-T¥IM

0o pas’T- WA~V 14-3118 DNY1-13d8YD

his

SLATLN
falaJyt BT

£z :5ie30 TYILLSNOIIY - SYuaWyYD gaxld

762~ SLSE'T 819~ £260°
YOLDANNOD TIHNY LINANOD X314 #E W va -

0891°0 LT'9- 9z80°C

B
20~ 0000’0 0L'8- YETL'D o LINANOD T3ALS TaIXald we W A4 Tl £008
ynsey 3N wnsay Iun uopdrosaq azis W/ wWin A FrRLEERY S
10ge Joge |ea3et PRSI
£1/1¢/T0 Q3SIAIY £ DL “ﬂmms%__:@l_
C# DL eseld

siapig abusy) {eukd HOA0 ioday jjosiel.

- STFT¥T _FTOTZ HB[ 62
-~ #
i L
T




1S A OpTEE i ‘BIAUOS e
S PROY JNE SUOE 1S5 6547 BP0 40 AledwioD DLIIBLE [BFSROD

“ﬂ%l G 4o £ @mm.n_ SUIDITAS SIBMYOEG 0D
Tl
$Z0059R06 Busd

00210

&

0960°0

TYOLLSNODOY - SVHARYD d3XId

0o0o'e

0T @ dn

I6#6°EC /S{E0L

SNITdNOD §5-1334S W3

e

QLS-1LIW NE

00000 0070 "

{S1eI0L OW - WOZ LdIIFY XI1NA (ANO)

HOLDEANNGD-

v,

MIYDS HIEL €9Z09T

A

£8000T

ONIY-UELSY1d DSt wm ISTHF/E 850051

Y9 - IWIDYAWWOD 143034 Xd £000+7

fo) 1 zlok]
Y1ivd @ ¥IMOd S1ITLN0 TIVM £ TIVLSN
uopdynseq ozIs W/ w/n Ad ¢ uIa3r

Jnsey un jnsey Mun
Joge Jogeq |ejiayel AR
£T1/1Z/T0 GISIATY £4 DL] :0SRYdfnS—
i DLl 1osetd

GTpT:HT PTOZ UBL 6T ssepJo sbueyD jeuld MO0 1loday Jjoael




SUNGAS SIRAY0E 1EIU0D

§ 40 ¥ obey

V%1%

B 9pZEE T4 DlllAvosper
9Z005PIP06 ULl ‘G PrOY JNIE SUYOT I8 654 RO J0 AUBRCLUOD DLTISIE 18I5807)

ZSTT°0

TN 5
TYIILSNOIIV - SYHIWYD JaXIL

£6'E- 11351401 BT 9%~ EZGO'EZ FSIRYCL IWOILSNOIDY - SWYTWVD d3XTd
#E'0- 0891°0 LT'9- 9780'c HOLIINNOD FT1ONV LINANOD X374 ve W va ¢ £208

0090°0 PEeL 0

8 e

LEE- SLS¥'T 8269~ £g60Ee 'S[8ICGL TYUASNOTIY - SYHIWYD JIXIS .
050~ 0891°0 SZ'6~ 9ZR0O'E UOLDINNOD F1ONY LINANCD X3 v/e W vd &~ L2085

00900 : . PETL

0

, 4 .
TETT'0 Lo~ 888" Od W02  NOSVLDO ¥ -T2 /i€ W v3 g- BZZS1

§e'0-
Hnsey nun 3nsay nun uspdiinsaq BzIS W/O wW/n Ad # oy
Joge] 1oge] 1ebrejew iep1a3en
. £T/TZ/T0 O3SIATY E# D11 1BsSEldqns—,
£# D11 :aseyd
) ST:PT:HT 102 Ul 6¢ : $12p.0 aBuBYD U HOAO 1140day JoddeL
e



0

....MAI G 40 G abeq FAG DIRMUOE ISIU00
o
. qaan OFZEE 14 Ao per
9Z00SPob06 Ut G PRGY PA1E SUNOLT S 6547 BP0 16 AuRCLIOD D3| [B38R00
oy L~ st obPye- *sjeyo). qor
1) A 6y obbiT- 1g|e10 L sy g .
SY¥IWYD LoNnaad ¥

201-L DMd Q

S456°T £E°Z6~ ECOOET . ‘SiEICL TYIILSNOIDIY - SYHINYD GIXIT
0897°0 €£'2T~ 9Z80'e YOLOANNOD FIDONY LINANOD X3 wEe W Ya b 4208

#888'v

$909'0

mmmm a

9541 QESE'Y TrLLe- XA Sfejof WOLLS000V - SYYIWVYD aaxid

0897'0 66°9&~ 9Z80°¢C HOLO3NNOD H1ONY LINANOD X374 W va 21~ FAALS

(A o080°0 £2'75- PS2L0 . LINANGD 7123Ls MgIXaty wE W 4 e - €008
Ansay nun Ansay Jugy uondaseq azig W/L wW/a A 1 Wwisir
toqe logey feralen lelrelely

- ' ET/TZ/10 Q3SIAY €4 D11 ‘@seydans—
£# D1 eseild

STHTT $102 Uel 62 - S19p10 aBuBYD jBUld HOLO oday Joasel,

<y




OFCH - TTG 7% REVSE0 per CWnel MEp CommBers

e S - -
et /
PROPOSAL | ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION
2-Dec-13
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: {f’;% _133#4 mligglse\& per Owner Rep Commenis
PROPOSAL NO: ™ See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Changes per ITC #4
Material Total $ 1,026.23
Sales Tax on M derial 7.0% $ 71.98 ol
Total Material $ 1,100 °
Labor Hours {Regular) 52.82
Reguiar Labor Rate: 29.50 3 1,558.19
Labor hours (Overfime) 0.00
Overtime Labor Rate: 4425 % -
Supervision 15% $ 23373
Labor Burden 35% 3 54537
Total Labor $ 2,337 L
Subcontracls $ -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% ki -
Rental Equipment % -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip, 7.0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontracts $ RS d
Job Expense 9% 5 140.24 R
Cverhead ' 10% $ 357.77 o2 s 4
Total Overhisad $ a9 "0
Profit, 5% $ 197
SUBTOTAL 5 4132
Bond 1.44% 0.00% $ -
. 35?5?, .
TOTAL 3 4132

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 545-0026 Fax (304) 645-6186




